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September 15, 2020 

Mr. Paul De Michele 
17W275 Rodeck Lane 
Bensenville, Illinois 60106 

Dear Ms. Mares: 

Re: September 2, 2020 FOIA Request 

I am pleased to help you with your September 2, 2020 Freedom of Information Act ("FOIA"). The Village of 
Bensenville received your request on September 8, 2020. You requested copies of the items indicated below: 

"I am requesting the following: from the jan. 1- Dec. 31 2019 Treasurer's Report copies of invoices andjor 
supporting documents for the following payments: 1) Vanguard Security $5,400. 2) National Life Ins. $17,406. 3) 
Old Second National Bank $2,476,071. 4) Edward B. Kirby & Associates $5,315. 5) Calzante Construction LLC 
$3,995." 

Your FOIA request is hereby granted in part and denied in part as follows. 

Section 7(1)(b) of FOIA provided that "private information" is exempt from disclose. ''Private information" is 
defined in FOIA as, "unique identifiers, including a person's social security number, driver's license number, 
employee identification number, biometric identifiers, personal finical information, passwords, or other access 
codes, medical records, home or personal telephone numbers, and personal email addresses. Private information 
also includes home address and personal license plates, except as otherwise provided by law or when complied 
without possibility of attribution to any person." SILCS 140/2(c-5). Consequently, certain identifiers have been 
redacted from the records being provided. 

Pursuant to Section 9 of the FOIA, 5 ILCS 140/9, I am required to advise you that I, the undersigned Freedom of 
Information Officer, reviewed and made the foregoing determination to deny a portion of your FOIA Request as 
indicated. Should you believe that this Response constitutes an improper denial of your request, you may appeal 
such by filing a request for review within sixty (60) days of the date of this letter with the Public Access Counselor 
of the Illinois Attorney General's Office, Public Access Bureau, 500 South Second Street, Springfield, Illinois 62706; 
telephone 1-887-299-FOIA; e-mail: publicaccess@atg.state.il.us. You may also have a right of judicial review of 
the denial under Section 11 of the FOIA, SILCS 140/11. 

The total amount of pages in your FOIA request is 82. A total amount of$4.80 is due upon receipt of the records. 

Do not hesitate to contact me if you have any questions or concerns in connection with this response. 

om of Information Officer 
ge of Bensenville 



VANGUARD SECURITY CO. !INVOICE I Date · I Number 
06/13/2019 17873 

P.O. BOX46 
BENSENVILLE, IL 60106 TERMS UPON WARRANT PAYOUT 

630•595-5351 
ACCOUNT# 1506 

Service Address 

VILLAGE OF BENSENVILLE VILLAGE OF BENSENVILLE 
ACCT'S PAYABLE ACCT'S PAYABLE 
VILLAGE HALL VILLAGE HALL 
12 S. CENTER ST. 12 S. CENTER ST. 
BENSENVILLE, IL 60106 BENSENVILLE, IL 60106 

Quan Item Description Price Tax% Amount 

1 ELEC ELECTRICAL SERVICE· 1ST SERVICE $5,400.00 $5,400.00 
LOCATED ON WALL OF 111 W.'MAIN ST WI 
BREAKER PANEL AND OUTLETS FOR 
VENDORS. 
2ND SERVICE LOCATED ON WALL OF 14 N. 
CENTER FOR LiGHTING AND SOUND FOR 
STAGE AND ENTERTAINMENT . .' 
BOTH SERVICES ARE BILLED TO VILLAGE OF 
BENSENVILLE. 

· .BOTH SERVICES ARE COMPLETE AND 
ENERGIZED. 

SERVICES LOCATED IN VILLAGE OWNED 
LOT ON NORTHWEST CORNER OF CENTER 
AND MAIN STREETS. 

1-29 Days 30Days 60Days 90 Days SUB-TOTAL $5,400.00 

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 SALES TAX $0.00 
INVOICE TOTAL $5,400.00 

TOTAL 
$5,400.00 

DUE 

Detach Here 
----------~-------------~------~------·------------~----------------------------------------------------~--~~--~-----· 

VILLAGE OF BENSENVILLE 
ACCT'S PAYABLE 
VILLAGE HALL 
12 S. CENTER ST. 
BENSENVILLE, IL 60106 

VANGUARD SECURITY CO. 
P.O.BOX46 . 
BENSENVILLE, IL 60106 

Account Number 1508 

Invoice Number 17873 

Amount Due $5,400.00 

Amount Paid 

Electronic funds transfer (EFT) option is available. 
Please call our office for further details. 

Please detach and return this portion with vour oaVment. Page 1 
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VILLAGE OF BENSENVILLE 
CONTROL 80AKT2 

HOME 1 
OFFICE 

US_E I 
7785 

87831 

370) 
4119i 

103951 

8658 
6233

1 

::::l 
. I 

38371 
722 
670: 
7n 

I 
6666 
1445' 

5891! 
562; 

1445. 

1i:d 
J 

POLICY 8 EKPLOYEE NAME 

THE CINCINNATI LIFE INSURANCE CO 
P. 0. BOX 631205 

CINCINNATI, OR 45263~1205 
1513) 870-22&0 

INSUIUlD NAME 

VILLAGE oF BENSENVILLE 
ATTN: SHARON GUEST/SHARA DRISCOLL 
12 SOUTH CENTER ST 
BENSENVILLE IL 60106 

l\o'?~,. 

PREIIXUII DUE APRIL 11 2019 

EtiPLOYEE'S 
AMOUNT OF TOTAL 
BIJIEEI(L~ MONTHL~ • 
DEDUCTION DEDUCTION CODE TOTAL DUE 

S. >'-
\,.'ot 

35,93 71.86 

40.54 81.08 

--.r.v9"" 
U.81 ?2.2&- a. ~;!,y 
47.98 95.96 

39.96 
28.77 137.46 

36.80 73.60 

16.72 33.44 

17.71 
3.33 
3.09 
3.33 54.92 

30.77 
6.&7 74.88 

27.19 
2.59 
6.67 72.90 

5&.84 
9.38 

33.99 200.42 

.. 
-- IMPORTANT 

PLEASE INDICATE BY CODE IIUMBER, 
THE REASON FOR ANY UNPAID ITEM. 

(1) LEFT oUR EMPLOYMENT (BILL AT ROME) 
121 LEAVE OF ABSENCE (BILL AT HaMEl 
(3)CANCEL DEDUCTioNIBY EMPLOYEE REQUEST! 
(4) DECEASED 

PLEASE PROVIDE US MITH ANY AVAILABLE 
ADDRESS CHANGES. 

PAGE 1 
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#OAKT2 

VILLAGE OF BENSENVILLE 
CONTROL ft0AkT2 

HOimj 
OFFICE 

USE 1 

27921 
22891 

88291 

1:~~ 
8441 

' 776' 
I 

5Z88, 

7008! 
68001 

' 59251 

4458 
3700i 

7316 

z::~J 

8::J, 

lJ 

POLICY I 

41 

...................... 
* HOKE OFFICE USE * 
• • * L70RT!t­
* L70 

• • 
o.oo• 
o.oo• 

* • 
• SAJIRTY- o .oo• 
• SAH - o.oo• 
• 4005628269 • 
* LPRRTr- 11 937.50* 
* LIFEPR- 11 788.48* 

*****•••·········--··· 

EIIPLOYBE NAIIE 

THE CINCINNATI LIFE INSURANCE CO 
P. o. BOX 631205 

CINCINNATI, OH 45263-1205 
' (513) 870-2260 

INSURED NAHE 

VILLAGE OF BENSENVILLE 
ATTN: SHARON GUESTISHARA DRISCOLL 
12 SOUTH CENTER ST 
BENSENVILLE IL 60106 

PLEASE KAKE CHECK PAYABLE TO THE CINCINNATI LIFE INSURANCE CO 
& ATTACH COPY OF BILL TO REMITTANCE. 

AKOUNT OF 
BIHEEXLY 
DEDUCTION 

12.B9 

10.56 

lf0.75 

4.78 
4.11 
3.90 
3.58 

24.41 

32.34 
31.38 

27.35 

20.58 
17.08 

33.77 
10.91 
3.19 
3.33 

37.75 
18.88 

6B.34 

PREMIUM DUE 

BftPLOYEE'S 
TOTAL 

APRIL 1, 2019 

MONTHLY • 
DEDUCTION CODE TOTAL DUE 

25.78 

21.12 

81.50 

32.74 

48.82 

127.44 

54.70 

75.32 

102.40 

113.26 

136.68 

TOTAL DVE - t,989•~8 I {)lJO. b;l. 

• 
IIIPORTANT --

PLEASE INDICATE BY CODE IIUIIBER, 
THE REASON FOR ANY UNPAID ITEII • 

(1) LEFT OUR EIIPLOYKENT !BILL AT HOHE) 
!2) LEAVE OF ABSENCE !BILL AT HOKE) 
13lCANCEL DEDUCTION!BY EHPLOYEE REQUEST! 
( 4 l DECEASED 

PLEASE PROVIDE US KITH ANY AVAILABLE 
ADDRESS CHANCES. 

PAGE 2 
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#OAKT2 

VILLAGE OF BENSENVILLE 
CONTROL IOAXT2 

1 HOME 1 
OFFICE 

USE I 
::::1 
1zoJ 
1433

1 

103951 

8658 
6233.

1 

I 
79741 

3622) 

3837j 
72Z 
670

1 

722~ 
I 

6666 
14-45

1 

5391! 
562~ 

1445 

1231j 
2033

1 

7364, 

POLICY 0 EMPLOYEE NAIIE 

THE CINCINNATI LIFE INSURANCE CO 
P. 0. BOX 631205 

CINCINNATI, OH 45263•1205 
(513) 870-2260 

INSURED NAHE 

VILLAGE OF BENSENVILLE 
ATTN: SHARON ClUESTISHARA DRISCOLL 
12 SOUTH CENTER ST 
BENSENVILLE IL 60106 

AMOUNT OF 
BINEEKLY 
DEDUCTION 

35.93 

40.54 

5.56 
6.61 

47.98 

39.96 
2B.77 

36,80 

16.72 

17.71 
3.33 
3.09 
3.33 

30.77 
6.67 

27.19 
2.59 
6.67 

56.84 
9.38 

33.99 

PREMIUM DUE 

EHPLOYEE'S 
TOTAL 

I'IONTHLY * 

KAY 1 1 2019 

DEDUCTION CODE TOTAL DUE 

71.86 

81.08 

24.34 

95.96 

137.46 

73.60 

33.44 

54.92 

74.88 

72.90 

200.42 

• 
IMPORTANT --

PLEASE INDICATE BY CODE NUMBER, 
TRE REASON FOR ANY UNPAID ITEM. 

(1) LEFT OUR EMPLOYMENT (BILL AT HOllE! 
(2) LEAVE OF ABSENCE (BILL AT HOME! 
(3)CANCEL DEDUCTION!BY EMPLOYEE REQUEST) 
! 4 l DECEASED 

PLEASE PROVIDE US NITH ANY AVAILABLE 
ADDRESS CHANGES. 

PAGE 1 
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#OAKT2 

VILLAGE OF BENSENVILLE 
CONTROL 00AICT2 

CE 

THE CINCINNATI LIFE INSURANCE CO 
P. 0, BOX 631205 

CINCINNATI, OH 45263-1205 
(513) 870-2260 

~ I POLICY I £1!PLOYEE NAI!E INSURED NAME 

27921 

22891 

~8291 

10361 
8911 
844, 
776. 

5288\ 

7008 
6800

1 

5925: 

4458, 
3700r 

7316, 

2::~1 
722

1 

8180~· 
4090! 

14808. 

41 

...................... 
* HOKE OFFICE USE * 
• * • * L70RTY­
* L70 
• 

• 
o.oo• 
o.oo• 

"' * SAHRTY- 0. 00* 
* SAH - 0.00* 
• 4005694286 * 
* LPRRTY- 11885.66* 
* LIFEPR- 1.740.62* ...................... 

VILLAGE OF BENSENVILLE 
ATTN: SHARON CUEST/SBARA DRISCOLL 
12 SOUTI! CENTER ST 
BENSENVILLE IL 60106 

PLEASE MAKE CHECK PAYABLE TO THE CINCINNATI LIFE INSURANCE CD 
& ATTACH COPY OF BILL TO REHITTANCE. 

AHOUNI OF 
BIIIEEKLY 
DEDUCTION 

12.89 

10.56 

40.75 

4.78 
4.11 
3.90 
3,58 

24.41 

32:.34 
31 .. 38 

27,35 

20.58 
"17 ;DB 

33.77 
10.91 
3.19 
3.33 

37.75 
18.88 

68.34 

PREIIIUII DUE 

EMPLOYEE•s 
TOTAL 

KDNIHLY * 

KAY 1.,. 2019 

DEDUCTION CODE TOTAL DUE 

25.78 

21.12 

81.50 

32.74 

48.82 

127.44 

54.70 

75.32 

102.40 

113.26 

136.68 

TOTAL DUE 

• 

1,740.62 

IKPORTANT -­
PLEASE INDICAm BY CODE NUKBER, 
THE REASON FOR ANY UNPAID ITEN. 

( 1) LEFT OUR EKPLOYHENI (BILL AT HOKE) 
(2) LEAVE OF ABSENCE (DILL AT HOKE) 
(3lCANCEL DEDUCTION(BY EKPLOYEE REQUEST) 
( 4) DECEASED 

PLEASE PROVIDE US IIITH ANY AVAILABLE 
ADDRESS CHANGES • 

PAGE 2 
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#OAKT2 

VILLAGE OF BBMSENVILLE 
CONTROL IOAKTZ 

I O~CEl 
I USE 1 

2792j 

2289! 

8829! 

1036, 
891, 
8441 

776' 

52J 

70081 
6800; 

59251 

4!t58 
3700t 

7316! 
2363, 

6911 
722 

I 
8'180: 

lj 

POLICY I 

41 

~ .................... .. 
* HOKE OFFICE USE * 
* • * L70RTY­
* L70 

* • 
o.oo• 
o.oo• 

* * • SAHRTll!- o.oo• 
• sAH ... o.oo• 
• 4005756343 * 
* LPRRTY- 1~885.66* 
* L!F'EPR.. 2 1 610.·93* ...................... 

BIIPLOYEE HAllE 

THE CINCINNATI LIFE INSURANCE CO 
P, 0. BOX 631205 

CINCINNATI, OH 45263-1205 
1513) 870-2260 

INSURED NAKE 

VILLAGE OF BENSENVILLE 
ATTN: SHARON GUESTISHARA DRISCOLL 
12 SOUTH CENTER ST 
BENSENVILLE IL 60106 

PLEASE KAKE CHECK PAYABLE TO THE CINCINNATI LIFE INSURANCE CO 
& ATTACH COPY OF BILL TO REMITTANCE. 

AIIOUNT OF 
BIIIEEKLY 
DEDUCTION 

12.89 

10.56 

40.7.5 

4.78 
4.11 
3.90 
3.58 

24.41 

32.34 
31.38 

27.35 

20.58 
17.08 

33.77 
10.91 
3.19 
3.33 

37.75 
18.88 

611.34 

~. 

PREftiUlt DUE ..JUNE 1, 2019 

El'lPLOYEE'S 
TOTAL 

ftONTHLY * 
DEDUCTION CODE TOTAL DUE 

38.67 

31.68 

122.25 

49.11 

73.23 

191,16 

82,05 

112.98 

153.60 

169.89 

205.02 

TOTAL DUE -

• 
-- I!IPORTANT ·-

2,610.93 

PLEASE INDICATE BY CODE NIJltBER, 
THE REABON FOR ANY UNPAID ITEM. 

( 1 l LEFT OUR E!IPLO'illmT !BILL AT HOMEl 
12) LEAVE OF ABSENCE (BILL AT HOKE) 
13lCANCEL DEDUCTIONIBY E!IPLOYEE REQUEST) 
I 4) DECEASED 

PLEASE PROVIDE US MITH ANY AVAILABLE 
ADDRESS CHANGES . 

PAGE 2 



.. #OAKT2 

VILLAGE OF BENSENVILLE 
CONTROL tJOAKTZ 

HOME 
OFFICE' 

U:asl 
87831 

1204! 
1433 

10395: 

8658 
6233

1 

7974 

36221 

38371 
722-
670~ 
722~ 

.666~! 
1445 

58911 
562~ 

1~;! 
J 

POLICY I EIIPLOYEE NAME 

THE CINCINNATI LIFE INSURANCE CO 
. P. O. BOX 631205 

CINCINNATI, OH 45263-1205 
(513) 870-2260 

INSURED NAME 

VILLAGE OF BENSENVILLE 
ATTN: SHARON GUEST/SHARA DRISCOLL 
12 SOUTH CENTER ST 
BENSENVILLE IL 60106 

AHDUNT OF 
BIIIEEKLY 
DEDUCTION 

35.93 

40.54 

5.56 
6.61 

47.98 

39.96 
28.77 

36.80 

16.72 

17.71 
3.33 
3.09 
3.33 

30.77 
6.67 

27.19 
2.59 
6.67 

56.84 
9.38 

33.99 

PREHIUll DUE 

EIIPLOYEE'S 
TOTAL 

JUNE 1, 2019 

MONTHLY * 
DEDUCTION CODE TOTAL DUE 

107.79 

121.62 

36.51 

143.94 

206.19 

110.40 

50.16 

82·.38 

112.32 

109.35 

300.63 

"' IMPORTANT 
PLEASE INDICATE BY CODE NUJIBER, 
THE REASON FOR ANY UNPAID ITEH, 

t1l LEFT OUR EIIPLOYMENT (BILL AT HD!IE) 
!2) LEAVE OF ABSENCE !BILL AT HOME) 
!3lCANCEL DEDUCTION(BY EIIPLOYBE REQUEST) 
(4 l DECEASED 

PLEASE PROVIDE US HITB ANY AVAILABLE 
ADDRESS CBANGES. 

PAGE 1 



........ ..;. .;_r.~ 
#OAKT2 

VILLAGE OF BBNSENVILLE 
CONTROL IIOAKT2 

uoiiE] 
OFFICE 

USE I 
7785 

87831 

120~ 
14331 

103951 

:~~ 
79741 
36221 

38371 
722 
6701 

~ 7221 

~:d 
58911 
s6z1 

14451 
I 

12316
1 

2033
1 

73641 

POLICY I EIIPLOYEE NAHE 

THE CINCINIIATI LIFE INSURt.NCE CO 
P. O. BOX 631205 

CINCINNATI, OH 45263~1205 

(513) 870-2260 

INSURED NAHE 

VILLAGE OF BENSENVILLE 
ATTN: SHARON ClUESTISHARA DRISCOLL 
12 SOUTH CENTER ST 
BENSENVILLE IL 60106 

v~ :;;t)JVJ.;j44s-

AHOUNT OF 
BIMEEKLY 
DEDUCTION 

35.93 

40.54 

5.56 
6.61 

47.98 

39.96 
28.77 

36.80 

16.72 

17.71 
3.33 
3.09 
-3.33 

30.77 
6.67 

27.19 
2.59 
6.67 

56.84 
9.38 

33.99 

PREHitm DUE JULY 1, 2019 

EKPLOYEE'S 
TOTAL 

ftONTHLY • 
DEDUCTION CODE TOTAL DUE 

71.86 

81.08 

24.34 

95.96 

137.46 

73.60 

33.44 

--54.92 

74.88 

72.90 

200.42 

• 
IftPORTANT --

PLEASE INDICATE BY CODE NU!IBER, 
THE REASON FOR ANY UNPAID ITEn. 

( 1) LEFT OUR EnPLOYnENT (BILL AT HOllE) 
(2} LEAVE OF ABSENCE !BILL AT BOIIEJ 
(3lCANCEL DEDUCTION(BY ENPLOYEE REQUEST) 
( 41 DECEASED 

PLEASE PROVIDE US KITH ANY AVAILABLE 
ADDRESS CHANGES. 

PAGE 1 



.. ---· -'• 
#OAKT2 

VILLAGE OF BENSENVILLE 
CONTROL UOAKT2 

HOllE 
OFFICE. 

USE, I 
:::~ 
882'1 

1::~. 
cwJ 
776

1 

5288~ 
700,} 
·68001 

5,251 

4458l 
3700~ I···-· 

'1316! 
2:i~ 

6911 
722 

a·~ao~ 
40901 

141108 

41 

POLICY U 

.......................... 
* HOKE OFFICE US£ • 
• • • • * L70RTY.. O.DO* 
• L7o ... o.oo• 
• • 
• sAliRrr- o.oo• 
• sAD - o.oo• 
• 4005820502 * 
* LPRRTY- 1,885.66* 
* LIFEPR.. 1,740.62* 

....... -*·····---·--·· 

El!PLOYEE NAHE 

THE CINCINNATI LIFE INSURANCE CO 
P, 0. BOX 631205 

CINCINNATI, OH 45263-1205 
(513) 870-2260 

INSUREO NAIIE 

VILLAGE OF BENSENVILLE 
ATTN r SHARON OUEST/SHARA DRISCOLL 
12 SOUTH CENTER ST 
BENSENVILLE IL 60106 

PLEASE KAI<E CHECK PAYABLE TO THE CINCINNATI LIFE INSURANCE CO 
& ATTACH COPY OF BILL TO REMITTANCE. 

AMOUNT OF 
BIIIEEKLY 
DEDUCTION 

12.8' 

10,56 

40.75 

4.78 
4.11 
3.90 
3,58 

24.41 

32.34 
31.38 

27.35 

20.58 
17.08 

33.77 
10.91 
3.19 
3.33 

37.75 
18.88 

68,34 

PRI!KIUH DUE 

EI!PLOms•s 
TOTAL 

HONTBLY 
DEDUCTION 

25.78 

21.12 

81.50 

32.74 

48.82 

127.44 

54.70 

75.32-

102.40 

113.26 

136.68 

JULY' 1, 2019 

• 
CODE TOTAL DUE 

- ··:::::-. 

TMALDUE • ~ 

• 
•• IHPORTANT •• 

PLEASE INDICATE BY CODE NUMBER, 
THE REASON FOR ANY UNPAID ITE!I. 

111 LEFT OUR BHPLOYIIENT (BILL AT HOKE) 
(2) LEAVE OF ABSENCE (BILL AT HOllE) 
(3)CANCEL DEDUCTIOIHBY EMPLOYES REQUEST! 
( 41 DECEASED 

PLEASE PROVIDE US NITH ANY AVAILABLE 
ADDRESS CHANGES, 

PAGE 2 



4~# '\ 

#OAKT2 

VILLAGE OF BENSENVILLE 
CONTROL #OAKT2 

POLICY D 

THE CINCINNATI LIFE INSURANCE CO 
P. O, BOX 631205 

CINCINNATI, OH 45263-1205 
(513) 870-2260 

INSURED HAllE 

VILLAGE OF BENSENVILLE 
ATTN: SHARON GUESTISHARA DRISCOLL 
12 SOUTH CENTER ST 
BENSENVILLE IL 60106 

AHOUNT. OF 
BINEEKLY 
DEDUCTION 

35,93 

40.54 

5.56 
6.61 

47.98 

39.96 
28.77 

36.80 

16.72 

17.71 
3.33 
3.09 
3.33 

30.77 
6.67 

27.19 
2.59 
6.67 

56.84 
9.38 

33.99 

PREHIUll DUE AUGUST 1, 2019 

EKPLOYEE•s 
TOTAL 

MONTHLY • 
DEDUCTION CODE TOTAL DUE 

71.86 

81.08 

24.34 

95.96 

137.46 

73.60 

33.44 

54.92 

74.88 

72.90 

200.42 

• 
IMPORTANT --

PLEASE INDICATE BY CODE NUI1BER 1 

THE REASON FOR ANY UNPAID ITEII. 

!1l LEFT OUR EKPLOYI'lEMT !BILL AT HOKE) 
(2) LEAVE OF ABSENCE (BILL AT HOME) 
(3)CANCEL DEDUCTION(BY EKPLOYEE REQUEST) 
(4) DECEASED 

PLEASE PROVIDE US MITH ANY AVAILABLE 
ADDRESS CHANCES. 

PAGE 1 



4·· .... 

#OAKT2 

VILLAGE OF BENSENVILLE 
CONTROL DOAKT2 

- ·• - - 37oou,;---4 

41 

......................... 
• HOKE OFFICE USE • 
• • 
• L70RTY­
* L70 
• 

• • 
o.oo• 
o.oo• 

• * SAHRTY- 0. 00* 
• sAH - o.oo• 
• 4005881386 • 
* LPRR'l'Y- 11885. 66* 
* LIFEPR- 1 1 740.62* ...................... 

THE CINCINNATI LIFE INSURANCE CO 
P. D. BOX 631205 

CINCINNATI, OR 45263-1205 
(513) 870-2260 

VILLAGE OF BENSENVILLE 
ATTN: SHARON GUEST/SHARA DRISCOLL 
12 SOUTH CENTER ST 
BENSENVILLE IL 60106 

PLEASE KAKE CHECK PAYABLE TO THE CINCINNATI LIFE INSURANCE CO 
a ATTACH COPY OF BILL TO REKITTANCE. 

AliOUNT OF 
BIHEEKL~ 

DEDUCTION 

12.89 

10.56 

40.75 

4.78 
4.11 
3.90 
3.58 

24.41 

32.34 
31.38 

27.35 

20.58 
1i.o8 

33.77 
10.91-
3.19 
3.33 

37.75 
18.88 

68.34 

PRE!IIUK DUE AUOUST 1, 2019 

EIIPLOlfflE"S 
TOTAL 

KONTHLY • 
DEDUCTION CODE TOTAL DUE 

25.78 

21.12 

81.50 

32.74 

48.82 

127.44 

54.70 

75.32 

102.40 

113.26 

136.68 

TOTAL DUE - 1,740 .. 62 

• 
-- IMPORTANT -­

PLEASE INDICATE BY CODE IIUIIBER, 
THE REASON FOR ANY UNPAID ITEK. 

( 1) LEFT OUR EKPLOYKENT (BILL AT HOKE) 
!2) LEAVE OF ABSENCE (BILL AT HOKE) 
(3lCANCEL DEDUCTION(BY EKPLOYEE REQUEST) 
(4) DECEASED 

PLEASE PROVIDE US KITH ANY AVAILABLE 
ADDRESS CHANGES • 

PAGE 2 



-\ . ..,, 

#OAKT2 

VILLAGE OF BENSENVILLE 
CONTROL #OAXT2 

uoiiE] 
OFFICE 

USE I 

I 
77851 

87831 

120~, 

,::::: 
8658 
6233

1 

79741 

36221 

38371 
722 

-6701·-

722; 

6666, 

1"51 
5891, 

5621 

,;~ 

LJ 

POLICY I EIIPLOYEE NAME 

THE PREVIOUS BILLING PAYMENT 
HAS NOT CEEi"J E;::~..:;·.,·::::o. 

PREMIUM ACCOUNTING DCPARTMENT 

-----....:1}.:..<1.c..w:rl-
v 

THE CINCINNATI LIFE INSURANCE CO 
P. 0. BOX 631205 

CINCINNATI, OB 45263•1205 
(513) 870-2260 

INSURED NAME 

VILLAGE OF BENSENVILLE 
ATTN: SHARON GUEST/SRARA DRISCOLL 
12 SOUTII CENTER ST 
BENSENVILLE IL 60106 

V.:±l:-ilf.T-1- IIOOoooD-214140 
Vlfvj 20Jt:Pf 359.:> 

PREMIUM DUE SEPTEIGER 11 2019 

EHPLOYEE'S 
AJIOUIIT OF TOTAL 
BIHEEKLY !IONTHLY • 
DEDUCTION DEDUCTION COOE TOTAL DUE 

35.93 71.86 

40.54 81.08 

5.56 
6.61 24.34 

47.98 95.96 

39.96 
28.77 137.46 

36.80 73.60 

16.72 33.44 

17.71 
3.33 
3.09 
3.33 5lt .. 92 --- --

30.77 
6.67 74.88 

27.19 
2.59 
6.67 72.90 

56.84 
9.38 

33.99 200.42 

• 
-- Il!PORTANT ·­

PLEASE INDICATE BY CODE Nlll'IBER, 
THE REASON FOR ANY UNPAID ITE!I. 

( 1 l LEFT OUR EIIPLOY!IENT (BILL AT HOKEl 
( 2 l LEAVE OF ABSENCE (BILL AT HOKE) 
(3)CANCEL DEDUCTION!BY EIIPLOYEE REQUEST) 
(4) DECEASED 

PLEASE PROVIDE US HITH ANY AVAILABLE 
ADDRESS CHANGES. 

------

PAGE 1 



_,, 

#OAKT2 

VILLAGE OF BENSENVILLE 
CONTROL CIOAKTZ 

HOKE 
OFFICE 

USE l 
2792 

::::: 
1036, 
891: 
844~ 
776' 

5288! 

~~:; 
59251 

4458,. 

3700; 

7316 
2363. 

6911 
722

1 

8180! 
40901 

148081 

._j 

POLIC~. 

41 

...................... 
• HOHE OFFICE USE a 
• • • • 
• L70RTY- o.oo• 
• L7D - o.oo• 
• • 
• SAHRTY- o.oo• 
• SAH - o.oo• 
• 4005943831 • 
* LPRRTY- 1,885.66* 
* LIFEPR- 11 740.62* ...................... 

EHPLOmE NA1tE 

THE CINCINNATI LIFE INSURANCE CO 
P. o. BOX 631205 

CINCINNATI, OK 45263-1205 
(513) 870-2260 

INSURED NAHE 

VILLAGE OF BENSENVILLE 
ATTN: SHARON GUEST/SHARA DRISCOLL 
12 SOUTH CENTER ST 
BENSENVILLE IL 60106 

PLEASE HAKE CHECK PAYABLE TO THE CINCINNATI LIFE INSURANCE CO 
& ATTACH COPY OF BILL TO REHITTANCE. 

AMOUNT OF 
BIMEEKLY 
DEDUCTION 

12.89 

10.56 

40.75 

4.76 
4.11 
3.90 
3.56 

24.41 

32.34 
31.38 

27.35 

20.58 
17.06 

33.77 
10.91 
3.19 
3.33 

37.75 
16.66 

68.34 

PREHIUK DUE SEPTEMBER 1, 2019 

ElfPLOYEE•S 
TOTAL 

HONTHL!t' • 
DEDUCTION CODE TOTAL DUE 

25.78 

21.12 

81.50 

32.74 

48.82 

127.44 

54.70 

75.32 

102.40 

113.26 

136.66 

TOTAL DUE - 1,740.62 

• 
IIIPORTANT --

PLEASE INDICATE B~ CODE NUHBER, 
THE REASON FOR ANY UNPAID ITEll. 

(1) LEFI OUR EKPLOYHENT !BILL AT HOHE) 
12) LEAVE OF ABSENCE !BILL AT HOH£) 
(3lCANCEL DEDUCTION!BY EIIPLOYEE REQUEST) 
(4) DECEASED 

PLEASE PROVmE US KITH ANY AVAILABLE 
ADDRESS CHANGES • 

PAG'E 2 



#OAKT2 

VILLAGE OF BENSENVILLE 
CONTROL IOAKTZ 

HOME 
OFFICE 

USE I 
7785 

.87/j 
1204! 

14331 

103951 

:~::; 
' 

797,} 

36221 
! 

38371 
722 
670

1 

72.2( 

I 
,- 6666~ 

14451 

5891! 
5621 

144; 
12316, 
2033 
73641 

PDLICY I EKPLOYEE NAHE 

" 
THE CINCINNATI LIFE INSURANCE CO 

P. 0. BOX 631205 
CINCINftATI, OH 45263•1205 

(5131 870·2260 

INSURED NAHE 

VILLAGE OF BENSENVILLE 

-.--

ATTN: SHARON CUEST/SHARA DRISCOLL 
12 SOUIH CENTER ST 
BENSENVILLE IL 60106 

-.r#= IIP3'T 
II ODOOOO- ?-t414lJ 

V1 ~~~~~CToaER 1, 2019 

EltPLOYEE Is 
MOUNT OF TOTAL 
BIHEEKLY DONTHLY * DEDUCTION DEDUCTION CODE TOTAL DUE 

35.93 71.86 

40.54 81.08 

5.56 
6.61 24.34 

47.98 95.96 

39.96 
28.77 137.46 

36.80 73.60 

16e72 33.44 

17.71 
3_~3;$- - - - -- ---------
3.09 

. 3.33 54.92 

30.77 
6.67 74.88 

27.19 
2.59 
6.67 72.90 

56.84 
9.38 

33.99 200.42 

• 
IIIPORTANT •• 

PLEASE INDICATE BY CODE NUIIBER, 
THE REASON FOR ANY U!IPAID ITEK. 

(11 LEFT OUR EIIPLOYHENT !BILL AT HOHEI 
(21 LEAVE OF ABSENCE (BILL AT HOHE) 
(31CANCEL DEDUCTION(BY EMPLOYEE REqUEST) 
( 41 DECEASED 

PLEASE PROVIDE US HITH ANY AVAILABLE 
ADDRESS CHANGES. 

PAOE 1 



#OAKT2 

VILLAGE OF BENSENVILLE 
CONTROL IIOAKT2 

~ C£ 

I 2792 

22891 

I 
88291 

1036; 
891. 
844~ 
776 

52881 

7ooJ 
68001 

5925 

.,J 
37001 

~*: 722° 

8180! 
40901 

14808 

POLICY U 

41 

...................... 
• ROllE OFFICE USE a 
a 
• 
* L70RTY­
* L70 

a 
• 

o.oo• 
o.oo• 

a * 
• SABRTY- o.oo• 
• SAD .. o.oo• 
• 400600?489 • 
* LPRRTY- 1 ~885. 66• 
* LlFEPR- 1 1 740.62* ...................... 

EMPLOYEE NAil£ 

.. 
THE CINCINNATI LIFE INSURANCE CO 

P. O. BOX 631205 
CINCINNATI, OH 45263•1205 

(513) 870-2260 

INSURED NAIIE 

VILLAGE OF BENSENVILLE 
ATTN: SHARON GUEST/SHARA DRISCOLL 
12 SOUTH CENTER ST 
BENSENVILLE IL 60106 

PLEASE I!AKE CHECK PAYABLE TO TBE CINCINNATI LIFE INSURANCE CO 
8 ATTACH COPY OF BILL TO REI!ITTANCE, 

AMOUNT OF 
BIMEEKLY 
DEDUCTION 

12.89 

10 .. 56 

40.75 

4.78 
4.11 
3.90 
3.58 

24.41 

32.34 
31.38 

27.35 

20.58 
17.08 

33.77 
10.91 

3 .. 19 
3.33 

37.75 
18.88 

68.34 

PREKIUK DUE OCTOBER 1 1 2019 

EtiPLO'tEE'S 
TOTAL 

MONTHLY * 
DEDUCTION CODE TOTAL DUE 

25.78 

21.12 

81.50 

32.74 

48.82 

127.44 

54.70 

75.32 

102.40 

113.26 

136.68 

~=-e 
-- IKPORTANT --

PLEASE INDICATE BY CODE IWIIBER, 
THE REASON FOR ANY UNPAID ITEM. 

(1) LEFT OUR EHPLOYIIENT (BILL AT HOllE) 
(2) LEAVE OF ABSENCE [BILL AT HOllE) 
(3)CANCEL DEDUCTION[BY EMPLOYEE REQUEST) 
( 4) DECEASED 

PLEASE PROVIDE US KITH ANY AVAILABLE 
ADDRESS CHANGES • 

PAGE 2 



., <' #OAKT2 

VILLAGE OF BEIISENVILLE 
CONTROL llliAKT2 

HOllE 
OFFicE 

VSE I 
7785 

8783l 

1204~ 
14i 

103951 

8658 
6233' 

79741 

3622j 

3837j 
722' 
670\ 
722! 

6666! 
144s' 
58911 

562! 

141 
12316, 
2033' 
7364! 

POLICY I EliPLOYEE NAIIE 

THE CINCINNATI LIFE INSURANCE CO 
P. 0. BOX 631205 

CINCINNATI, 08 45263-1205 
(513) 870•2260 

INSURED NAIIE 

VILLAGE OF BEIISEIIVYLLE 
ATTN: SHARON GUEST/SHAilA DRISCOLL 
12 SOUTH CENTER ST 
BENSENVILLE IL 60106 

;p.-11 

PREIIIUII DUE IIOVEHBER 1, 2019 

EPIPLOYEE•S 
AIIOUNT OF TOTAL 
BIIIEEKLY HOIITHU 2 

DEDUCTION DEDUCTION CODE TOTAL DUE 

35.93 71.86 

40.54 B1.08 

5.56 
6.61 24.34 

47.98 95.96 

39.96 
28.77 137.46 

36.80 73.60 

16.72 33.44 

17.71 
--- 3_.33 -- --- - -- -- - -------

3.09 
3.33 

30.77 
6.61 

27.19 
2.59 
6.67 

56.84 
9.38 

33.99 

54.92 

74.88 

72.90 

200.42 

2 

IKPORTAIIT --
PLEASE INDICATE BY COBB NIJJIBSR, 
THE REASON FOR AllY UNPAID ITEK. 

( 1) LEFT OUR EIIPLOYIIENT !BILL AT HOllE> 
(2) LEAVE OF ABSENCE !BILL AT HOME> 
(3)CANCEL DEOUCTIONIBY EKPLOYEE REQUEST) 
(4) DECEASED 

PLEASE PROVIDE US KITH ANY AVAILABLE 
ADDRESS CHANGES. 

PAGE 1 



...... #OAKT2 

VILLAGE OF BENSENVILLE 
CONTROL DOAKT2 

THE CINCINNATI LIFE INSURANCE CO 
P. 0. BOX 631205 

CINCINNATI, OB 45263-1205 
(5131 870-2260 

BOllE 
OFFICE 

USE l POLICV 11 EHPLOVEE NAHE INSURED NAME 

279i· 
'2289: 

88291 

1036 
891~ 
8441 
776

4 

5288l 

~00~ 
6800· 

59251 

44581 

3700; 

7316 
2363

1 

691] 
722· 

81801 
4Q901 

14808 

41 

....................... 
• HOllE OFFICE USE • 
• • ., . 

--------=·· L7DRTY- 0 I 00* 
• L7D - o.oo• 
• • * SAHRTY- O.OOll 
• SAH - o.oo• 
• 4006090063 • 
* LPRRTY- 11 885.66* 
• LIF'EPR- 1 '740 I 62* ...................... 

VILLAGE OF BENSENVILLE 
ATTN: SHARON GUEST/SHARA DRISCOLL 
12 SOUTH CENTER ST 
BENSENVILLE IL 60106 

PLEASE KAKE CHECK PAYABLE TO THE CINCINNATI LIFE INSURANCE CO 
S ATTACH COPY OF BILL TO REltiTTANCE. 

AliOUNT OF 
BIIIEEKLY 
DEDUCTION 

12.89 

10.56 

40.75 

4.78 
4.11 
3.90 
3.58 

24.41 

32.34 
31.38 

27.35 

·2o:ss 
17.08 

33.77 
10.91 
3.19 
3.33 

37.75 
18.88 

68.34 

PREIIIIIII DUE NOVEIIBER 1, 2019 

EKPLOYEE.•s 
TOTAL 

IIONTHLY * 
DEDUCTION CODE TOTAL DUE 

25.78 

21.12 

81.50 

32.74 

48.82 

127.44 

54.70 

75.32 

102.40 

113.26 

136.68 

TOTAL DUE -

• 
IliPORTANT --

1,740.62 

PLEASE INDICATE BY CODE NUIIBER, 
THE REASON FOR ANY UNPAID ITEII. 

(11 LEFT OUR EHPLOYIIENT (BILL AT HOJIE) 
(21 LEAVE OF ABSENCE !BILL AT HOIIEI 
(31CANCEL DEDUCTION(BY EIIPLO!EE REQUEST)' 
(It) DECEASED 

PLEASE PROVIDE US IIITR ANY AVAILABLE 
ADDRESS CHANGES • 

PAGE 2 



y· ~ #OAKT2 

VILLAGE OF BENSENVILLE 
CONTROL WOAKT2 

HOME 
OFFICE 

USE I 
7785 

87831 

I 1204, 

1::::: 
8658 
6233° 

7974l 

3622 

383~' 722\ . . ~- -~~ 

67o
1 722• 

6,,,1 
1445

1 

58911 
5621 

1445' 

12316~ 
zoss1 

J 

POLICY tl EMPLOYEE NAME 

THE CINCINNATI LIFE INSURANCE CO 
P. O. BOX 631205 

CINCINNATI, OR 45263-1205 
(513) 870-2260 

INSURED NAJIE 

VILLAGE OF BENSENVILLE 
ATTN: SHARON GVEST/SILIRA DRISCOLL 
12 SOUTH CENTER ST 
BENSENVILLE IL 60106 

PREIIItm DUE DECEMBER 1, 2019 

EIIPLOYEE'S 
AIIOUNT OF TOTAL 
BIIIEEXLY IIONTRLY " DEDUCTION DEDUCTION CODE TOTAL DUE 

35.93 107.79 

40.54 121.62 

5,56 
6.61 36.51 

47.98 143.94 

39.96 
28.77 206.19 

36.80 110.40 

16.72 50.16 

17.71 
3.33 

-- --s;o9- · - ·- ·---

3.33 82.38 

30.77 
6.67 112.32 

27.19 
2 .. 59 
6.67 109.35 

56.8'+ 
9.38 

33.99 300.63 

* IIIPORTANT --
PLEASE INDICATE BY CODE NUKBER, 
THE REASON FOR ANY UNPAID ITEII. 

(1) LEFT OUR EIIPLOYIIENT CBILL AT HOllE) 
(2) LEAVE OF ABSENCE (BILL AT HOME) 
(3)CANCEL DEDUCTIONCBY EMPLOYEE REQUEST) 
( 4 l DECEASED 

PLEASE PROVIDE US KITH ANY AVAILABLE 
ADDRESS CHANGES. 

\{313 

PAGE 1 



,./' #OAKT2 

VILLAGE OF BENSENVILLE 
CONTROL IOAET2 

HOHE 
OFFicE 

USE I 
:::~ 
88291 

1036 
891! 
844 
776! 

52881 

1ooa! 
.68001 

59251 

44581 
37001 

7316 
2363

1 

6911 

7221 

818~ 
40901 

14808 

POLICY 0 

41 

...................... 
* HOllE OFFICE USB * 
• • 
• L70RTY­
* t.7o 

• • o.oo• 
o.oo• 

• • * SAHRTY- 0. DO* 
• SAH ... o.oo• 
• 4006131309 • 
* LPRRTY- 1 1885.66* 
* LIFEPR- 2,610.93* ......................... 

EIIPLOYEE NAIIE 

THE CINCINIIATI LIFE :rNSURANCE CO 
P. 0. BOX 631205 

CINCXNNATI, OK 45263-1205 
(513) 870·2260 

INSURED NAIIE 

VILLAGE OF BENSENVILLE 
ATTI!: SHARON GUEST/SHARA DRISCOLL 
12 SOUTH CENTER ST 
BENSENVILLE IL 60106 

PLEASE HAKE CHECK PAYABLE TO THE CINCINNATI LIFE INSURANCE CO 
& ATTACH COPY OF BILL TO REMITTANCE. 

PREIIIUII DUE DECEIIBER 1, 2019 

AKOUNT OF 
BIIIEEKLY 
DEDUCTION 

12.89 

10.56 

40.75 

4.78 
4.11 
3.90 
3.58 

24.41 

32.34 
31.38 

27.35 

20.58 
- -1:i~oa- -

33.77 
10.91 
3.19 
3.33 

37.75 
18.88 

68.34 

EtfPLOYEE•s 
TOTAL 

KOH7HLY * 
DEDUCTION CODE TOTAL DUE 

38.67 

31.68 

122.25 

lt9.11 

73.23 

191.16 

8z.os 

112":98. 

153.60 

169.89 

205.02 

TOTAL DUE -

• 
-- IIIPORTAIIT 

2,610.93 

PLEASE INDICATE BY CODE NU11BER 1 
THE REASON FOR ANY UNPAID ITEH • 

( 1) LEFT OUR EIIPLOYIIENT CBILL AT HOI!El 
(21 LEAVE OF ABSENCE (BILL AT HOIIEJ 
(3)CANCEL DEDUCTIONCBY EIIPLOYEE REQUEST) 
( 4) DECEASED 

PLEASE PROVIDE US KITH ANY AVAILABLE 
ADDRESS CHANGES. . 

PAGE 2 



VILLAGE OF BENSENVILLE 
PAYLOCITY BANK DEBIT 

HAND TYPE CHECK? I l 

CHECK# DATE REQUESTED: 1/1012019 

WIRE TRANSFER# REQUESTED BY: Sharon Guest 

WARRANT DATE: DEPT. HEAD APPR.: 

VOUCHER BY: FINANCE DEPT. APPR. 

ENTERED BY: VILLAGE MANAGER APPR. 

Bank Debit Date 1/11/2019 HR DIRECTOR APPR. 

VENDOR NO.: __ ..!:13,_,3~8-___ VENDOR NAME: Austin Bank of Chicago 

P.O. NUMBER: _______ ADDRESS: Village of Bensenville 

INVOICE NO.: Federal Withholding Tax Account 

Bank Code: 

PROJECT 
ORGCode Obiect CODE DESCRIPTION AMOUNT 

11000000 212010 Federal W/H 39 444.33 

11000000 212020 Social Securitv W/H 25 571.84 

11000000 212030 Medicare W/H 10 408.61 

SUPPORTING DOCUMENTATION OF ALL AMOUNTS IS REQUIRED 

TOTAL $ 75,424.78 

DESCRIPTION: 

EXPLANATION FOR LACK OF P.O. : Federal W/H Tax Payment For P/R Period: 1/11/2019 

AP USE ONLY 

BATCH# i 



Payroll Summary 

Village Of Bensenville (B9!56) 

Payroll Totals 

Payroll Che.:::ks CbeckType 

Regular 

Regular 

Totals 

Payroll Che~ks Choc:k Type Age11~Twe 

Agency Regular 

Totals 

Check Date: OJ/11/2019 

Process: 201901 I 101 

Pay Period: 1212412018 to 0110612019 

"""'' Net Cheek 

145 0.00 

33 22,507.49 

118 22,507.49 

c~, Ncr Chock 

4 2,451.11 

4 2~51.11 

Page I of2 

Dir~pArn<lutol NetAmOUilf 

222,062.05 222,062.05 

3,325.00 25,832.49 

225,387.05 247,89:4.54 --J> 

Dir Pep A moon! N~! Amount 

0.00 2,451.ll 

0.00 2,451.1 I -> 

Total Ne1 Payroll Liability 24,958.60 225,387.05 250,345.65 --J> 

Tax Liability 
FITW :~~nd Rdared T.n:es Tuld 

Federal Income Tax 36-6005794 

Medicare 36-6005794 

Medicare- Employer 36-6005794 

OASDl 36-6005794 

OASDJ· Employer 36-6005794 

Totals 

IL ru~d Relazcd Taxes TaxJd 

lllinoisSrTW 3660057940008 

Totars 

ILSUI and Rcl.ated T;n:es TaxJd 

Illinois sur 0800928 

Totals 

WI and Rdated Taxes Tax !d 

Wisconsin SITW 036-1026511657-
02 

Totals 

Rate freQUency w,. 
Semi-Weekly 327,063.88 

Semi· Weekly 358,917.52 

Semi-Weekly 358,917.52 

Semi-Weekly 206,224.65 

Semi-Weekly 206,224.65 

""' Frequelll')' w.,. 
Semi-Weekly 323,144.42 

... Froquen.:y w.,, 

Quarterly 363,390.72 

••• frequency w.., 

Semi·Monthly 4,110.62 

Total Tax Liability 

Total P~tyroll Liability 

Paylocity CorpJration 
(i!A1\9Y>4%SII Fax\841)956-1926 

Cap Wages EEAmoun1 ERA.mowlt 

327,063.88 39,444.33 

358,917.52 5,204.31 

358,917.52 5,204.30 

206,224.65 12,785.91 

206,224.65 12,785.93 

57,434.55 17,990.23 ---+ 75,424.78 

CapWII,Ses EEAmollllt ER Amour.t 

323,144.42 15,706.75 

15,706.75 o.oo --+ 15,706.75 

CapWagos EE AmOW1! ER A.mowlt 

363,390.72 

0.00 6.00 ~ o.oo 

Cap Wages EEA.nlount ER~t 

4,110.62 245.56 

245.56 o.oo-+ 245.56 

73,386.86 17,990.23 ......... 91,377.09 

341,722.74 ~ 341,72274 

User. sguest 

Run on i/W/2019at 12:30PM 

247,894.54 

2,451.11 

250,345.65 

\ 



VILLAGE OF BENSENVILLE 
PAYLOCITY BANK DEBIT IB BENSENVILLE 

GAT~WA.V TO Of'PO~TUNif'l' 

HAND TYPE CHECK? 
,---------.-
CHECK# DATE REQUESTED: 1/1512019 

WIRE TRANSFER# REQUESTED BY: Sharon Guest 

WARRANT DATE: DEPT. HEAD APPR.: 

VDUCHERBY: FINANCE DEPT. APPR. 

ENTERED BY: VILLAGE MANAGER APPR. 

Bank Debit Date 1/1612019 HR DIRECTOR APPR. 

VENDOR NO.: __ ...:1.::33::.:8:__ ___ VENDOR NAME: Austin Bank of Chicago 

P.O. NUMBER: _______ ADDRESS: Village of Bensenville 

INVOICE NO.: Federal Withholding Tax Account 

Bank Code: 

PROJECT 
ORGCode Object CODE DESCRIPTION AMOUNT 

11000000 212010 Federal WIH 227.48 

11000000 212020 Social Securitv WIH -
11000000 212030 Medicare WIH 121.80 

-

SUPPORTING DOCUMENTATION OF ALL AMOUNTS IS REQUIRED 

TOTAL $ 349.28 

DESCRIPTION: 

EXPLANATION FOR LACK OF P.O. : Federal WIH Tax Payment For P/R Period: 1/16/2019 

APUSEONl.Y 

BATCH# I 



Payroll Summary 

Village Of Bensenville (89156) 

Payroll Totals 

Check Date: Ol/16/2019 

Process: 2019011601 

Pay Period: 01/16/2019 to 0111612019 

Pagel of2 

Payroll Checks Chetl: Type <~• N~Checlt Dir Dcp Amouru N~l\mount 

Tax Liability 
FITW and Related TDes 

Federat ~ncome Tax 

Medicare 

Mcdica)c. Employer 

Totab I 
IL and Related Taxes 

I 
Illinois snw 

Tolah I 
ILSUT and Related Taxes 

lllinois~UI 

Tolals I 

Billing 
Jnvcice 
I 

104696225 
' 

Tolab I 

Transfers 
I 

Regular 6 0.00 

Regular 56620 
Totals 7 566.20 

Tl)lal Nd Payroll Liability 566.20 

Ta.o:ld 

36-<;005794 

36-6005794 

36-6005794 

Tl!llld 

3660057940008 

T.'D(Id 

0800928 

1/16/2019 

.... 

.... 

""" 

frcquci!Cy w,.. c~w .. EEAmounf 

Semi-Weekly 4,900.00 4,900.00 227.48 

Semi-Weekly 4,200.00 4,200.00 60.90 

Semi-Weekly 4,200.00 4,200.00 

288.38 

Frequency w.,~ CapWOS~ EF:Amo111U 

Semi-Weekly 4,900.00 4,900.00 225.59 

225.59 

Freqo,um.cy Wlge Cap Wa~-es EEAmoUllt 

Quarterly 4,900.00 4,900.00 

0.00 

Total Ta:. Liability 513.97 

705.71 

705.71 

Total Payroll Uability 

T,. 

Billing 

Dirlkp 

Tax 

Trust 

Oisrount 

Totals Transfers 

T~ Adjustment 

0.00 

Dato Soun:e Acrount 

l/16/2019 300700213' 

1/15/2019 300700213' 

1/15/2019 300700213' 

1115/2019 300700213' 

Paylocity Corporation 
(847) 956-4850 Fax (847) 956·1926 

3,819.83 

0.00 

3,819.83 

3,819.83 

ERAmot.ml 

60.90 

60.90 ---+ 

ERAmounl 

0.00 --+ 

ER AmoUI\1 

0.00 --+ 

60.90 ---+ 

4,960.90 ~ 

Amount 

705.71 

705.71 -+ 

Amounl 

705.71 

3,819.83 

574.81 

566.20 

5,666.61 -+ 

3,819.83 

566.20 

4,386.03 -+ 

4.386.03 -+ 

349.28 

225.59 

0.00 

574.87 

4,960.90 

705.71 

5,666.61 

User: sguest 

Run on Ill5/2019at2:33 PM 

4,386.03 

4,386.03 



VILLAGE OF BENSENVILLE 
PAYLOCITY BANK DEBIT IB BENSENVILLE 

GAT!:..,..A.Y TO Of'POr.!TUNifY 

HAND TYPE CHECK? 
,-------------.----~ ------
CHECK# DATE REQUESTED: 1/15/2019 

WIRE TRANSFER# REQUESTED BY: Sharon Guest 

WARRANT DATE: DEPT. HEAD APPR.: 

VOUCHER BY: FINANCE DEPT. APPR. 

ENTERED BY: VILLAGE MANAGER APPR. 

Bank Debit Date 1/16/2019 HR DIRECTOR APPR. 

VENDOR NO.: __ ..:.:13::.:3.::_8 ____ VENDOR NAME: Austin Bank of Chicago 

P.O. NUMBER: ________ ADDRESS: Village of Bensenville 

INVOICE NO.: Federal Withholding Tax Account 

Bank Code: 

PROJECT 
ORG Code Object CODE DESCRIPTION AMOUNT 

11000000 212010 Federal W/H 227A8 

11000000 212020 Social Securitv W/H . 

11000000 212030 Medicare W/H 121.80 

SUPPORTING DOCUMENTATION OF ALL AMOUNTS IS REQUIRED 

TOTAL $ 349.28 

DESCRIPTION: 

EXPLANATION FOR LACK OF P.O. : Federal WIH Tax, Payment For P/R Period: 1/16/2019 

APUSEONl.Y 

BATCH# I 



Payroll Summary 

Village Of Bensenville (B91S6) 

Payroll Totals 

Payroll Checks Cheek Type 

Regular 

Regular 

Totals 

Total Nd Payroll Liability 

Check Date: 01/16/2019 

Process: 2019011601 

Pay Period; 01116/2019 to 01/16/2019 

Coun~ NetO!ed 

6 0.00 

566.20 

7 566.20 

566.20 

Page I of2 

Dit Dcp Amount NetArrtollllt 

3,819.83 3,819.83 

0.00 566.20 

3,819.83 4,386.03 --> 4,386.03 

3,819.83 4,386.03 --> 4,386.03 



VILLAGE OF BENSENVILLE 
PAYLOCITY BANK DEBIT IB BENSENVILLE 

CllrEWAY 1() Ori>()flf'JNIJY 

HAND TYPE CHECK? I I 

CHECK# DATE REQUESTED: 217/2019 

WIRE TRANSFER# REQUESTED BY: Sharon Guest 

WARRANT DATE: DEPT. HEAD APPR.: 

VOUCHER BY: FINANCE DEPT. APPR. 

ENTERED BY: VILLAGE MANAGER APPR. 

Bank Debit Date 218/2019 HR DIRECTOR APPR. 

VENDOR NO.: __ ...:.13::.:3:.::8 ____ VENDOR N~ME: Austin Bank of Chicago 

P.O. NUMBER: _______ ADDRESS: Village of Bensenville 

INVOICE NO.: Federal Withholding Tax Account 

Bank Code: 

PROJECT 
ORGCode Object CODE DESCRIPTION AMOUNT 

11000000 212010 FederaiW/H 40 491.93 

11000000 212020 Social Security W/H 30,076.98 

11000000 212030 Medicare W/H 10,557.21 

' 

SUPPORTING DOCUMENTATION OF ALL AMOUNTS IS REQUIRED 

TOTAL $ 81,126.12 

DESCRIPTION: 

EXPLANATION FOR LACK OF P.O. : Federal W/H Tax Payment For P/R Period: 2/8/2019 

APUSEONLY 

BATCH# I 



Payroll Summary 

Village Of Bensenville (89156) 

Payroll Totals 

Payroll Checks Ch~UkT~pe 

Regular 

Regular 

Totals 

Chcl. Type AgerqType 

Agency Regular 

Totals 

Check Date: 02/08.12019 

Process: 2019020801 

Pay Period: 01/21/2019 to 02103/2019 

Colllll Nn Chetk 

148 0.00 

40 24,076.32 

188 24,076.32 

Coll!lt NttChcd< 

4 2,451.11 

4 2,451.11 

Page I of2 

DirOep AmoWlt Net Amount 

225,502.99 225,502.99 

2,025.00 26,101.32 

227,527~99 251,604.31 ~ 

Dir Dep Amount NerAmoUI'It 

0.00 2,451.11 

0.00 2,451.11 --+ 

Total Net Payroll Liability 26,527.43 227,527.99 254,055.42 --+ 

Tax Liability 
FITWand Related Taxes T~ld "'" F~~,~;eno;r w,.. c~p w41:es f.EAmolll11 ER. Amount 

Federal Income Tax 36-6005794 Semi-Weekly 334,946.14 334,946.14 40,491.93 

Medicare 36-6005794 Semi. Weekly 364~041.17 364,041.17 5,278.61 

Medicare- Employer 36-6005794 Semi· Weekly 364,041.17 364,041.17 5,278.60 

OASDI 36-6005794 Semi-Weekly 242,556.30 242,556.30 15,038.49 

OASDI - Employer 36-6005794 Semi-Weekly 242,556.30 242,556.30 15,038.49 

Tobls 60,809.03 20,317.()9 --+ 81,!26.12 

!Land RelatedTa.,cs Turd R11c ftcql.ICnc;y w.,. Ca,W~es EEAmounl ER.Amount 

lllinoisSITW 3660057940008 Semi-Weekly 330,904.97 330,904.97 16,054.83 

Totalo; 16,054.83 0.00 --+ 16,054.83 

ll..SUI and Related Taus Tnld "'" FleqJeney Wasc Cap Wages EE Amount ERAmoWII 

llli~isSUI 0800928 Quarterly 368,529.08 338,357.13 

Totals 0.00 0.00 ...... 0.00 

WI and Related Taxes T1111 ld ""' f~uency Wage CapW-ses EEAmotmt fRAmount 

Wisconsin SITW 036·1026511657· Semi-Monthly 4;238.06 4,238.06 254.40 
02 

Totals 254.40 0.00 --1- 254.40 

Total Ta'x Liability 77,118.26 20,317.09 --+ 97,435.35 

Total Payroll Liability ., 351,490.77 --+ 351,490.77 

Paylocity Corporntion User: sguest 
(847) 956·4850 Fax (847) 956·1926 

Run on 217/2019 at 9:13AM 

251,604.31 

2,451.11 

254,055.42 



VILLAGE OF BENSENVILLE 

HAND TYPE CHECK? 
IB BENSENVILLE 

0Ar€WA'f 10 OrPOil rUNlTT 

PA YLOCITY BANK DEBIT 

CHECK# DATE REQUESTED: 212112019 

WIRE TRANSFER# REQUESTED BY: Sharon Guest 

WARRANT DATE: DEPT. HEAD APPR.: 

VOUCHER BY: FINANCE DEPT. APPR. 

ENTERED BY: VILLAGE MANAGER APPR. 

Bank Debit Date 2/22/2019 HR DIRECTOR APPR. 

VENDOR NO.: __ .!.:13~3~8 ____ VENDOR NAME: Austin Bank of Chicago 

P.O. NUMBER: _______ ADDRESS: Village of Bensenville 

INVOICE NO.: Federal Withholding Tax Account 

Bank Code: 

PROJECT 
ORGCode Obiect CODE DESCRIPTION AMOUNT 

11000000 212010 Federal W/H 37,315.71 

11000000 212020 Social Securitv W/H 28,790.33 

11000000 212030 Medicare W/H 10,201.90 

SUPPORTING DOCUMENTATION OF ALL AMOUNTS IS REQUIRED 

TOTAL $ 76,307.94 

DESCRIPTION: 

EXPLANATION FOR LACK OF P.O. : Federal W/H Tax Payment For P/R Period: 2/22/2019 

APUSEONLY 

BATCH# 



Payroll Summary 

Village Of Bensenville (B9156) 

Payroll Totals 

Payroll Checks Ch"k Type 

Regular 

Regular 

Totals 

Payroll Checks Chcd: Type AgeneyType 

Agency Regular 

Totals 

Check Date; 0212212019 

Process: 201902220 I 

Pay Period: 02104/2019 to 02/17/2019 

Count Ne1Cil:>:k 

159 0.00 

44 24.409.54 

203 24,409.54 

Count NetChed~ 

3.387.11 

5 3.387.11 

Page 1 of2 

Dit ~p An:o1111t Net Amolll'lt 

216,335.85 216,335.85 

1.525.00 25,934.54 

217,860.85 242,270.39 ~ 

Dir ~P Amount NetAmOWit 

0.00 3,387.11 

0.00 3,387.11 -+ 

Total Net Payl"oll Liability 27,796.65 217,860.85 245,657.50 ~ 

Tax Liability 
FITW and Related Ta:~~:cs Tv;Jd 

Federal Income Tax 36-6005794 

Medicare 36·6005794 

Medicare- Employer 36-6005794 

OASD1 36-6005794 

OASDI ·Employer 36-6005794 

Totah 

IL and Related Taxes Ta:cld 

Illinois SITW 3660057940008 

Totals 

JLSUI and Related Taxes Taxld 

Illinois SUI 0800928 

Totals 

WI nrn::l Related Taxes Texicl 

Wisconsin SilW 036-1026511657-
02 

Totals 

"'" Frequency Wage 

Semi-Weekly 323,342.66 

Semi-Weekly 351,789.48 

Semi-Weekly 351,789.48 

Semi-Weekly 232.i80.66 

Semi-Weekly 232,180.66 

"" Frequency "'"' 
Semi-Weekly 319,301.49 

""' F~mcy Wage 

Quarterly 356,i55.J3 

.... Frequency Wage 

Semi-Monthly 4,238.06 

Total Tu Liability 

Total Payroll Liability 

Paylocity Corporation 
(888) 873-8205 

Cap Wll!;CS EEAmom~t E'RAmount 

323,342.66 37,315.71 

351,789.48 5,100.95 

351,789.48 5,100.95 

232,180.66 14,395.13 

232,180.66 14,395.20 

56,811.79 19,496.15 -+ 76,307.94 

Cap Wages EE Am.oun! ER.Amoum 

319,301.49 15,433.88 

15,433.88 0.00 --). 15,433.88 

C•pWagcs EE AfllOW\1 Efi.A.mgLIIU 

192,537.07 

0.00 o.oo-+ o.oo 

C~pWases EEAmooot ERA.Jn(lu:n! 

4.238.06 279.40 

279.40 0.00 ---+ 279.40 

72,525.07 19,496.15 ~ 92,021.22 

337,678.72 --4 337,678.72 

User: sguest 

Run an 2/2112019 at 8:32AM 

242,270.39 

3.387.11 

245,657.50 



I 
' VILLAGE OF BENSENVILLE 

PAYLOCITY BANK DEBIT 
BENSENVILLE 
GAr~WA.V iO OPPORTUNitY 

HAND TYPE CHECK? I I 

CHECK# DATE REQUESTED: 3/7/2019 

WIRE TRANSFER # REQUESTED BY: Sharon Guest 

WARRANT DATE: DEPT. HEAD APPR.: 

VOUCHER BY: FINANCE DEPT. APPR. 

ENTERED BY: VILLAGE MANAGER APPR. 

Bank Debit Dale 3/8/2019 HR DIRECTOR APPR. 

VENDOR NO.: __ ..::13:::3:::.8 ____ VENDOR NAME: Austin Bank of Chicago 

P.O. NUMBER: _______ ADDRESS: Village of Bensenville 
INVOICE NO.: Federal Withholding Tax Account 

Bank Code: 

PROJECT 
ORGCode Obiect CODE DESCRIPTION AMOUNT 

11000000 212010 I Federal W/H 35,969.70 
I 

11000000 212020 I Social Security W/H 27 445.95 
' 

11000000 212030 Medicare W/H 9,901.72 

i 

SUPPORTING DOCUMENTATION OF ALL AMOUNTS IS REQUIRED 

TOTAL $ 73,317.37 

DESCRIPTION: 

EXPLANATION FOR LACK OF P.O. : Federal W/H Tax Payment For P/R Period: 318/2019 

APUSEONLV 

BATCH# I 



Payroll Summary 

Village Of Bensenville (B9156) 

Payroll Totals 

Payroll Checks Ched:T~ 

Regular 

Regular 

Totals 

Payroll Checks Che.:kType Aj:e!lq'Type 

Agency Regular 

Totals 

Check' Date: 03/0812019 
I 

Proce~s: 2019030801 

Pay PJriod: 02JI812019to03/03/2019 
1 

Cout1t NeeCbW:. 

148 0.00 

35 22,026.67 

183 22,026.67 

Count NerO!edc 

4 2,451.11 

4 2,451.11 

Page 1 of2 

O:r Dep Amount Net Amount 

212,010.79 212,010.79 

2,300.14 24,326.81 

214,310.93 236,337.60 ....... 

DirDepAmoum Net Amount· 

0.00 2,451.11 

o.oo 2,451.11 --+ 

Total Net PayroU Liability 24,477.78 214,310.93 238,788.71 ....... 

Tax Liability 
FIT\\' and Related Taxes T.nld 

Federal Income Tax 36-6005794 

Medicare 36-6005794 

Medicare - Employer 36-6005794 

OASDJ 36-6005794 

OASDI- Employer 36-6005794 

Totals 

IL and Related Taxes Tuld 

lllinoisSITW 3660057940008 

Tolals 

ILSUI and Related Taxes T&~~:ld 

Illinois SUI 0800928 

Totals 

WI and Rcfated Taxes T~~XId 

Wisconsin Sl1W 036-1026511657-
02 

Totals 

... frequency , Wage 

Semi-Weekly 313,314.61 

Semi-Weekly 341,437.27 

Semi-Weekly 341,437.27 

Semi-Weekly 221,337.62 

Semi-Weekly 221,337.62 

''" Frtquency I Wll:;! 

Semi-Weekly 309,273.44 

'"' Freq~ency w.,. 
Quarterly 345,895.77 

"'" Frequency w.,. 
Semi-Monthly 4,2)8.06 

I 
I 
i 

Total Tas.!Liabillty 

Total Payroll Liability 

Paylocity Corporation 
(888) 873-8205 

C:~pWag~ ''"""""' ERAmowu 

313,314.61 35,969.70 

341,437.27 4,950.88 

341,437.27 4,950.84 

221,337.62 13,723.02 

221,337.62 13,722.93 

54,643.60 18,673.77 ~ 73,317.37 

Cap Wages EE AIOOII."II ER Arn01.1n1 

309,273.44 15,024.38 

15,024.38 0.00 ....... 15,024.38 

Cap Wages EEA= ERI\nlollnl 

I 19,802.03 

0.00 0.00 ~ 0.00 

c .. p Wages EEAmoum ERAmounl 

4,238,06 279.40 

179.40 0.00 -)- 279.40 

69,?47.38 18,673.77 --+ 88.611.15 

327,409.86 --+ 327,409.86 

User: sguest 

Run on 3ni20l9 at 8:59AM 

236,337.60 

2,451.11 

238,788.71 



VILLAGE OF BENSENVILLE 
PAYLOCITY BANK DEBIT IB BENSENVILLE 

GATS:WAY TO Of'PO~TUNITY 

HAND TYPE CHECK? I I 

CHECK II DATE REQUESTED: 3/21/2019 

WIRE TRANSFER II REQUESTED BY: Sharon Guest 

WARRANT DATE: DEPT. HEAD APPR.: 

VOUCHER BY: FINANCE DEPT. APPR. 

ENTERED BY: VILLAGE MANAGER APPR. 

Bank Debit Date 3/22/2019 HR DIRECTOR APPR. 

VENDOR NO.: __ ..:_13::..:3:.:::8 ____ VENDOR NAME: Austin Bank of Chicago 

P.O. NUMBER: _______ ADDRESS: Village of Bensenville 

INVOIPE NO.: Federal Withholding Tax Account 

Bank Code: 

PROJECT 
ORG Code Object CODE DESCRIPTION AMOUNT 

11000000 212010 Federal W/H 37,427.90 

11000000 212020 Social Security W/H 28,681.79 

11000000 212030 Medicare W/H 10,268.80 

SUPPORTING DOCUMENTATION OF ALL AMOUNTS IS REQUIRI'O 

TOTAL $ 76,378.49 

DESCRIPTION: 

EXPLANATION FOR LACK OF P .0. : Federal W/H Tax Payment For P/R Period: 3/22/2019 
' 

APUSEONLY 

BATCH# I 



Payroll Summary 

Village Of Bensenville (B9156) 

Payroll Totals 

P.yro!l Check& Che~lr. Typ~ 

Manual 

Regular 

Regular 

Totals 

Payroll Chtcks C"he<:kType A~t:yType 

Agency Regular 

Totals 

Check Date: 03/22/2019 

Process: 2019032201 

Pay Period: 03/04/2019 to03117/2019 

Coont Net Check 

207.98 

156 0.00 

4! 23,184.79 

!98 23,392.77 

c~, NetCbtck 

5 3,603.Jl 

5 3,603.11 

Page I of2 

Dir Dep Amo~nt N.:t Amount 

0.00 207.98 

217,802.41 217,802.41 

2,025.00 25,209.79 

2!9,827.4! 243,220.18 --> 

Dir Dep Am1111111 Net AmoWJt 

0.00 3,603.1! 

0.00 3.603.11 
--> 

Total Net Payroll Liability 26,995.88 219,827.41 246,823.29 --> 

Tax Liability 
FITW a~~d Related Taxes laxld 

Federal Income Tax 36-6005794 

Medicare 36-6005794 

Medicare- Employer 36-6005794 

OASDJ 36-6005794 

OASDr- Employer 36-6005794 

Totals 

IL and Related Taxes Tu!d 

IllinoisSITW 3660057940008 

TotalS 

ILSUI and Related Taxes Ta-:111 

Illinois SUI 0800928 

Totals 

WI and Related Taxes Tu:.ld 

Wisconsin SllW 036-1026511657-
02 

Totals 

"'" fffqi.L~C)' w,., 
Semi-Weekly 325,6!0.39 

Semi-Weekly 354,097.97 

Semi-Weekly 354,097.97 

Semi-Weekly 23!,304.92 

Semi-Weekly 23!,304.92 

"'" frequency w.,. 
Semi-Weekly 321;569.22 

"" ffequency w.,. 
Quarterly 358,571.17 

.. , frequet~ey Wage 

Semi-Monthly 4,238.06 

Total Tax Liability 

Total Payroll Liability 

Paylocity Corporation 
(888) 873-8205 

Cap Wages EE Amount ER Amoont 

325,6!0.39 37,427.90 

354,097.97 5,134.38 

354,097.97 5,134.42 

231,304.92 !4,340.88 

23!,304.92 14,340.9! 

56,903.!6 19,475.33 ~ 76,378.49 

Cap Wages EEAmo~~nt ER Amount 

32!,569.22 15,553.84 

15,553.84 0.()0 --+ 15,553.84 

CapW<13es EEAmounl ERAmowl 

87,050.52 

0.00 0.00-+ 0.00 

CapW1gts !:EAfi".OI.EII ERAmo~nt 

4,238.06 279.40 

279.40 0.00--> 279.40 

72,736.40 19.47S.JJ --+ 92,211.73 

339,035.02 --+ 339,035.02 

User: sgucst 

Run on 312012.019 at 4:30 PM 

243,220.18 

3,603.11 

246,823.29 



VILLAGE OF BENSENVILLE 

IB BENSENVILLE 
GATEWA\' TO OPPORTUNITY 

PAYLOCITY BANK DEBIT 

HAND TYPE CHECK? I I 

CHECK II DATE REQUESTED: 3/21/2019 

WIRE TRANSFER II REQUESTED BY: Sharon Guest 

WARRANT DATE: DEPT. HEAD APPR.: 

VOUCHER BY: FINANCE DEPT. APPR. 

ENTERED BY: VILLAGE MANAGER APPR. 

Bank Debit Date 3/22/2019 HR DIRECTOR APPR. 

VENDOR NO.: __ ..:.1::::33:::8:..__ ___ VENOOR NAME: Austin Bank of Chicago 

P.O. NUMBER: _______ ADDRESS: Village of Bensenville 

JNVOI~E NO.: Federal Withholding Tax Account 

Bank Code: 

PROJECT 
ORGCode ObJect CODE DESCRIPTION AMOUNT 

11000000 212010 Federal W/H 37,427.90 

11000000 212020 Social Securitv W/H 28,681.79 

11000000 212030 Medicare W/H 10 268.80 

SUPPORTING DOCUMENTATION OF ALL AMOUNTS IS REQUIRED 

TOTAL $ 76 378.49 

DESCRIPTION: 

EXPLANATION FOR LACK OF P.O. : Federal W/H Tax Payment For P/R Period: 3/22/2019 
' 

APUSI:ONLY 

BATCH# I 



Payroll Summary 

Village Of Bensenville (89156) 

Payroll Totals 

Payroll Cheeks Check Type 

Manual 

Regular 

Regular 

Totals 

Payroll Checks Cheek TyJ'I' A~eylype 

Agency Regular 

Totals 

Check Date: 03/22/2019 

Process: 2019032201 

Pay Period: 03/04/20!9to03117/2019 

CO'.!J!l Net Check 

207.98 

156 0.00 

41 23,184.79 

198 23,392.77 

c~ Nctdlctk 

5 3,603.11 

5 3,603.11 

Page I of2 

Dir Dep Amount Ne1 AmoWlt 

0.00 207.98 

217,802.41 217,802.41 

2,025.00 25,209.79 

219,827.41 243,220.18 ----+ 

Dir Dcp Amow\1 Ner Amou:tt 

0.00 3,603.11 

0.00 3,603.11 -+ 

TofaJ Net Payroll Liabllity 26,995.88 219,817.41 246,823.29 ._..... 

Tax Liability 
FITW and Related Taxes 

Federal Income Tax 

Med:icare 

Medicare· Employer 

OASDI 

OASDI- Employer 

Totals 

IL and Related Taxes 

lllinoisSilW 

TotalS 

ILSUI aud Related Taxes 

Illinois SUI 

Totals 

WI and Related Tax.cs 

Wisconsin SllW 

Totals 

~­papOf!!!::; 

Taxld 

36~6005794 

36·6005794 

36-6005794 

36-6005794 

36·6005794 

Taxfd 

3660057940008 

TilN:Id 

0800928 

Taxld 

036-.1026511657-
02 

.... f~'-'CIIcy w,.. 
Semi· Weekly 325,610.39 

Semi-Weekly 354,097.97 

Semi-Weekly 354,097.97 

Semi~ Weekly 231,304.92 

Semi-Weekly 231,304.92 

.... f1cquern:y w.., 
Semi-Weekly 321,569.22 

... , frequency w.,, 
Quarterly 358,571.17 

••• f1equcney Wage 

Semi-Monthly 4,238.06 

Total Tax Liability 

Total Payroll Uability 

Paylocity Corpomtion 
(888) 873·8205 

CapWaset EEArno11111 ERAmoont 

325,610.39 37,427.90 

354,097.97 5,134.38 

354,097.97 5,134.42 

231,304.92 14,340.88 

231,304.92 14,340.91 

56,903.16 19,475.33 -+ 76,378.49 

Cap Wages E.E Ama~~nt ER AmGWII 

321,569.22 15,553.84 

15,553.84 0.~0 -+ 15,553.84 

Cap Wages EEAmounr ERAmoUlt 

87,050.52 

0.00 0.00 ~ 0.00 

CQpW4gcs EE Atr.ount Ell. 1\lll(lunt 

4,238.06 279.40 

279.40 0.(10~ 279.40 

72,736.40 19,475.33 -t 92,211.73 

339,035.02 ~ 339,035.02 

User: sguest 

Run on 3/20/2.019 at4:30 PM 

243,220.18 

3,603.11 

246,823.29 



VILLAGE OF BENSENVILLE 
PAYLOCITY BANK DEBIT IB BENSENVILLE 

GATEWA.V iO Of'PORfi.)NilY 

HAND TYPE CHECK? I I 

CHECK# DATE REQUESTED: 4117/2019 

WIRE TRANSFER# REQUESTED BY: Sharon Guest 

WARRANT DATE: DEPT. HEAD APPR.: 

VOUCHER BY: FINANCE DEPT. APPR. 

ENTERED BY: VILLAGE MANAGER APPR. 

Bank Debit Date 4/19/2019 HR DIRECTOR APPR. 

VENDOR NO.: __ ...:1~3~38~ ___ VENDOR NAME: Austin Bank of Chicago 

P.O. NUMBER: ________ ADDRESS: Village of Bensenville 

INVOICE NO.: Federal Withholding Tax Account 

Bank Code: 

PROJECT 
ORGCode Obiect CODE DESCRIPTION AMOUNT 

11000000 212010 Federal W/H 41 043.11 

11000000 212020 Social Securitv W/H 27,842.28 

11000000 212030 Medicare W/H 11,518.15 

SUPPORTING DOCUMENTATION OF ALL AMOUNTS IS REQUIRED 

TOTAL $ 80,403.54 

DESCRIPTION: 

EXPLANATION FOR LACK OF P.O. : Federal W/H Tax Payment For P/R Period: 4/19/2019 

APUSEONLY 

BATCH# l 



Payroll Summary 

Village Of Bensenville (89156) 

Payroll Totals 

Payroll Checks Chetk Type 

Regular 

Regular 

Totals 

Payroll Checks C!Kck Typ~ Agency Type 

Agency Regular 

Totals 

Check Date: 04/19/2019 

Process: 2019041901 

Pay Period: 04/0l/2019to 04/14/2019 

c .... NetChcd. 

190 0.00 

39 24,508.00 

229 24,508.00 

Couru NetChck 

5 3,453.11 

s 3,453.11 

Page I of2 

DirDepAmoum Net Amount 

251,051.59 251,051.59 

1,075.57 25,583.57 

252,127.16 276,635.16 -> 

Dit Dep Amount NetAmo<Jt~t 

0.00 3,453.11 

0.00 3,453.!1 -> 

Total Net Payroll Liability 27,961.11 252,127.16 280,088.27 -> 

Tax Liability 
FITW and Related Taxes 

fedetallncome Tax 

Medicare 

Medicare- Employer 

OASDI 

OASDI -Employer 

Totals 

IL and Related Taxes 

Illinois SITW 

Totals 

ILSUI and Related Taxes 

ll!inoisSUI 

Totals 

WI and Related TllXes 

Wisconsin SI1W 

Totals 

~· pay, of!!!:; 

Tax ld 

36-6005794 

36-600~794 

36-6005794 

36·6(105794 

36·6005794 

Ta:<ld 

3660057940008 

Ti!XId 

0800928 

Tlxld 

036-1026511657· 
02 

"'" frcquc~~ey w., 
Semi-Weekly 364,641.87 

Semi-Weekly 397,179.17 

Semi-Weekly 397,179.17 

Semi-Weekly 224,534.23 

Semi-Weekly 224,534.23 

""' Frequency WDJ;~ 

Semi· Weekly 360,600.70 

""' Frequency wa~,~ 

Quanerly 401,922.97 

"'" ""'"'" Wa'i.e 

Semi·Month!y 4,238.06 

Total Tax Lfabllity 

Total Payroll Liability 

Paylocity Corporation 
(888) 873·8205 

c~pwao;cs EEAmolll'lt ER Amounl 

364,641.87 41,043.11 

397,179.17 5,759.05 

397,179.17 5,759.10 

224,534.23 13,921.16 

224,534.23 13,92LI2 

60,723.32 19,680.22 -> 80,403.54 

Co.pW'l)!$ EEAmotllll ERAmounl 

360,600.70 17,436.66 

!7,43<>.66 0.00-> !7,436.66 

Cap WllgeS EE Amoll.llt ERAmo.r.l 

47,780.63 

0.00 0.00 -+ 0.00 

Cap\Vagn EfAmoWII ERAmour.l 

4,238.06 279.40 

279.40 0.00 ~ 279.40 

78,439.38 19,680.22 -> 98,1!9.60 

378,207.87 -> 378,207.87 

User: sgucst 

Runon4/1712019at4:23 PM 

276,635.16 

3,453.11 

280,088.27 



VILLAGE OF BENSENVILLE 
PAYLOCITY BANK DEBIT 

IB BENSENVILLE 
GAT£WA.V 'U OI'POif IUNil v 

HAND TYPE CHECK? I J 

CHECK# DATE REQUESTED: 611/2019 

WIRE TRANSFER# REQUESTED BY: Sharon Guest 

WARRANT DATE: DEPT. HEAD APPR.: 

VOUCHER BY: FINANCE DEPT. APPR. 

ENTERED BY: VILLAGE MANAGER APPR. 

Bank Debit Date 5/3/2019 HR DIRECTOR APPR. 

VENDOR NO.: ---'1""33'-'S ____ VENDOR NAME: Austin Bank of Chicago 

P.O. NUMBER: ________ ADDRESS: Village of Bensenville 

INVOICE NO.: Federal Withholding Tax Account 

Bank Code: 

PROJECT 
ORGCode Oblect CODE DESCRIPTION AMOUNT 

11000000 212010 FederaiW/H 37 923.67 

11000000 212020 Social Securitv W/H 27 347.33 

11000000 212030 Medicare W/H 10 151.26 

SUPPORTING DOCUMENTATION OF ALL AMOUNTS IS REQUIRED 

TOTAL $ 75,422.26 

DESCRIPTION: 

EXPLANATION FOR LACK OF P.O. : Federal WIH Tax Payment For P/R Period: 5/3/2019 

APUSE ONLY 

BATCH# I 



Payroll Summary 

Village Of Bensenville (B9156) 

Payroll Totals 

Payroll Checks Cheek Type 

Regular 

Regular 

Totals 

P:~yroll Checks Check Type AgCtleyTypc 

Agency Regular 

Totals 

Check Date: 05/0312019 

Process:. 2019050301 

Pay Period: 04/15/2019 to 04/2812019 

Colltll Net Check 

148 0.00 

35 22,659.10 

183 22,659.10 

Courn Net Che~k 

4 2,301.1 I 

4 2,301.11 

Page I of2 

Oir Dep Amnum Net Amount 

217.854.63 217,854.63 

1,083.04 23,742.14 

218,937.67 241,596.77 -+ 

OirDepAmow:t NetAm01.1111 

0.00 2,301.1 I 

0.00 2,301.11 
-+ 

Tol.al Net Payroll Liability 24,960.21 218.937.67 243,897.88 -> 

Tax Liability 
FffiV and Relatcl Tll!IOes Ta:o;l4 

Federal Jncome Tax 36-6005794 

Medicare 36.6005794 

Medicare· Employer 36·6005794 

OASDJ 36·6005794 

OASDI - E~ployer 36·6005794 

Totals 

IL and Refated Tax;es Tax ld 

JllinoisS!lW 3660057940008 

Totals 

ILSUI and Rdated Tallc:S Tuld 

Illinois SUI 0800928 

Total5 

WI andRela.ted Taxes Tuld 

Wisconsin SITW 036·10265 I I 657· 
02 

Totals 

... Freq~!i:n')' Wag~ 

Semi.Weekty 320,924.14 

Semi-Weekly 350,044.16 

Semi-Weekly 350,044.16 

Semi-Weekly 220,542.94 

Semi-Weekly 220,542.94 

.... freq~ency Wa/!.111 

Semf.Weekly 316:882.97 

... ffeqU¢11~ Wa&e 

Quarterly 354,517.36 

... Frequency Wage 

Semi-Monthly 4,238.06 

ToUI Tax Uability 

Tolll!l Payroll Liability 

Payfocity Corporation 
(888) 873·8205 

Cap Wages EEArncunt ERAm~Xmt 

320,924.14 37,923.67 

350,044.16 5,075.62 

350,044.16 5,075.64 

220,542.94 13,673.67 

220,542.94 13,673.66 

56,672.96 18,749.30 
-+ 

75,42:2.26 

CapWasu EE Amoun~ ER Amoor.t 

316,882.97 15,418.00 

15,418.00 0.00-+ 15,418.00 

CapWeges EEAmounl ERAmo!J'II 

34,775.97 

0.00 0.00--+ o.oo 

CapW4&¢' EE Amount ERAmount 

4,238.06 279.40 

279.40 0.00--+ 279.40 

72,31036 18.749.30 ~ 91JI9.66 

335,017.54 --+ 335,017.54 

User: sguest 

Run on S/l/2019 at 3:58PM 

241,596.77 

2,301.11 

243,897.88 



VILLAGE OF BENSENVILLE 
PAYLOCITY BANK DEBIT 

HAND TYPE CHECK? I i 

CHECK# DATE REQUESTED: 5/1612019 

WIRE TRANSFER # REQUESTED BY: Sharon Guest 

WARRANT DATE: DEPT. HEAD APPR.: 

VOUCHER BY: FINANCE DEPT. APPR. 

ENTERED BY: VILLAGE MANAGER APPR. 

Bank Debit Date 5/17/2019 HR DIRECTOR APPR. 

VENDOR NO.: __ ..:.13~3~8 ____ VENDOR NAME: Austin Bank of Chicago 

P.O. NUMBER: _______ ADDRESS: Village of Bensenville 
INVOICE NO.: Federal Withholding Tax Account 

Bank Code: 

PROJECT 
ORGCode Obiect CODE DESCRIPTION AMOUNT 

11000000 212010 Federal W/H 37,261.34 

11000000 212020 Social Securltv W/H 27,867.30 

11000000 212030 Medicare W/H 10 156.34 

---f------

SUPPORTING OOCUMENTATION OF ALL AMOUNTS IS REQUIRED 

TOTAL $ 75,284.98 

DESCRIPTION: 

EXPLANATION FOR LACK OF P.O. : Federal W/H Tax Payment For P/R Period: 5/1712019 

APUSEONLY 

BATCH# I 



Payroll Summary 

Village Of Bensenville (89156) 

Payroll Totals 

Payroll Checks Chetk lype 

Regular 

Regular 

Totals 

Payroll Checks CbeckType Ag~eyType 

Agency Regular 

Totals 

Cheek Date: 05/17/2019 

Process· 20 !90S 170 I 

Pay Period: 04/29/2019to05/1212019 

Co~r Ne1C1l..ck 

158 0.00 

39 24,701.04 

197 24,701.04 

Co~t Net Cited: 

4 2,301.11 

4 2,.JOI.IJ 

Page I of2 

Dir O.:p Amouru NetAmol'!lt 

216,274.45 216,274.45 

1,094.47 25,795.51 

217,368.92 242,069.96 ---> 242,069.96 

Dlr O.:p Amou:nt Nee Amow11 

0.00 2,301.11 

0.00 2,301.ll -> 2,JOI.ll 

Total Nd Payroll Liability 27,002.15 211,368.92 244.371.07 ~ 244,371.07 

Tax Liability 
FITW and Related Taxes Taxld 

federal Income Tax 36·6005794 

Medicare 36·6005794 

Medicare~ Employer 36·6005794 

OASDI 36·6005794 

OASDI • Employer 36-6005794 

Totals 

IL and Related Taxes Ta>cld 

lllinoisSITW 3660057940008 

Totals 

llSUI and Relafed T"es T~~~tld 

Illinois SUI 0800928 

Tolah 

WI and Related T"es Tn>;ld 

Wisconsin SITW 036·1 026511657-
02 

Totals 

""' frequency w.,. 
Semi· Weekly 320,944.56 

Semi~ Weekly 350,220.54 

Semi-Weekly 350,220.54 

Semi-Weekly 224,736.13 

Semi-Weekly 224,736.13 

.... F<er;11erw;y w.,. 
Semi·Wa":ldy 316,903.39 

.... F~UMC)' w.,. 
Quarterly 354,664.34 

... Frcqucnq> w.,. 
Semi·Monthly 4,2)8.06 

Total Tax LiAbility 

Total Payroll Liability 

Payloch:y Corporation 
(888) 873·8205 

CapWa~es EEA100unt ERAmou.nr 

320,944.56 37,261.34 

350,220.54 5,078.14 

350,220.54 5,o7820 

224,736.13 13,933.66 

224,736.13 13,933.64 

56,273.14 19,0Jl.84 __..,. 75,284.98 

CapW,!J;eS EE Amount ERAmount 

316,903.39 15,363.67 

15,263.67 0.00 ---> 15,363.67 

Cap Wages EEAmnw:u ER Amount 

30,619.96 

0.00 0.00 --+ o.oo 

CApW8gU · EEAmolllll Ell Amount 

4,238.06 279.40 

279.40 o.oo-+ 279.40 

71,916.21 19,011.84 ~ 90,928.05 

335,299.12 ---> 335,299.12 

User: sguest 

Run on 5116/2019 at 1:05PM 



PAYLOCITY BANK DEBIT 

Vfl) ?OIUl 10iq'6 

VILLAGE OF BENSENVILLE ~~c~,v~D 

B I ~~t'lp,~~:Y.Ik~~ 
HAND TYPE CHECK? I l 

CHECK# DATE REQUESTED: 613012019 

WIRE TRANSFER# REQUESTED BY: Sharon Guest 

WARRANT DATE: DEPT. HEAD APPR.: 

VOUCHER BY: FINANCE DEPT. APPR. 

ENTERED BY: VILLAGE MANAGER APPR. 

Bank Debit Date 5131/2019 HR DIRECTOR APPR. 

VENDOR NO.: --~13~3~B ____ VENDOR NAME: Austin Bank of Chicago 

P.O. NUMBER: _______ ADDRESS: Village of Bensenville 

INVOICE NO.: Federal Withholding Tax Account 

Bank Code: 

PROJECT 
ORG Code Obiect CODE DESCRIPTION AMOUNT 

11000000 212010 FederaiW/H 41 325.01 

11000000 212020 Social Securltv W/H 30 014.74 

11000000 212030 Medicare W/H 10744.37 

. 5hti,J1 

SUPPORnNG DOCUMENTATION OF ALL AMOUNTS IS REQUIRED 

TOTAL $ 82.084.12 

DESCRIPTION: 

EXPLANATION FOR LACK OF P.O. :Federal W/H Tax Payment For P/R Period: 5131/2019 

APUSEONLY 

BATCH# I 



Payroll Summary 

Village Of Bensenville (89156) 

Payroll Totals 

Paytt~l! Checks Chec:kTyp~ 

Regular 

Regular 

Totals 

Payroll Checks Cbod:Typc Agern;yType 

Agency Regular 

Totals 

Check Date: 05/31/2019 

Process: 2019053101 

Pay Period: 05/f 3/2019 to OS/26/2019 

Cowu Net Check 

149 0.00 

37 26,880.18 

186 26,880.18 

Col!111 ~1Cbd: 

~ 3,404.51 

4 3,404.51 

Page I of2 

Dir~pAmOII!It NetAmOlll'lt 

225,206.84 225,206.84 

1,096.49 27,976.67 

226,303.33 253,183.51 -+ 

DirDcpAmo11111 NttAmOIO'II 

0.00 3,404.51 

0.00 J,404.SJ ___., 

Total Nel Payroll Liability 30,284.69 226,303.33 256,588.02 ---4 

Tax Liability 
FnW and Related Taxes T~Jd 

Fedemllncome Tax 36-6005794 

Medicare 36-6005794 

Medicare - Employer 36-6005794 

OASDI 36-6005794 

OASDJ- Employer 36-6005794 

Totals 

IL and Related T axe!! TaxJd 

JllinoisSITW 3660057940008 

Totals 

ILSUI and Related Taxes TIDC!d 

l!linoisSUI 0800928 

Totals 

WI and Related Taxes Taxld 

Wisconsin SITW 036-1026511657-
02 

Totals 

"'" Fretjlltncy Was' 

Semi-Weekly 341,117.14 

Semi-Weekly 370,493.23 

Semi-Weekly 370,493.23 

Semi-Weekly 242,054.48 

Semi-Weekly 242,054.48 

... freq~ency W~,ge 

Semi-Weekly 336,938.59 

.... fteqllertt)' Wase 

Quarterly 375,177.54 

... ftequrncy w,.. 
Semi-Monthly 4,375.44 

Total Tax Uability 

Total Payroll Liability 

Paylocity Col'J)oration 
(888) 873·8205 

CepWI\I:d EEAmo11111 ERAmolt.t 

341,117.14 41,325.01 

370,493.23 5,372.22 

370,493.23 5,372.15 

242,054.48 15,007.36 

242,054.48 15,007.38 e 61,704.59 20,379.53 -+ 

CapWa;~ EE AmQ\Ir.t ERAtnount 

336.938.59 16,393.94 

16,393.94 0.00-+ 16,393.94 

Cap Wages EeAINlJ\1 ERAmcunl 

19,330.82 

O.OB o.co~ 0.00 

t'apWogrl EEA>M<m< ER Amount 

4,375.44 288.01 

288.01 0.00-+ 288.01 

78,386.54 20,.379.53 --+ 98,766.07 

355,354.09 -+ 355,354.09 

User: sguest 

Run on 5/3012019 at &:42 AM 

253,183.51 

3,404.51 

256,588.02 



VILLAGE OF BENSENVILLE 
PAYLOCITY BANK DEBIT ~ 

HAND TYPE CHECK? r l 

BENSENVILLE 
G"'-H'W"'Y TO O~I>OitTll1/IT)' 

CHECK# DATE REQUESTED: 6/1312019 

WIRE TRANSFER# REQUESTED BY: Sharon Guest 

WARRANT DATE: DEPT. HEAD APPR.: 

VOUCHER BY: FINANCE DEPT. APPR. 

ENTERED BY: VILLAGE MANAGER APPR. 

Bank Debit Date 6/14/2019 HR DIRECTOR APPR. 

VENDOR NO.: __ _c13,_,3,8 ____ VENDOR NAME: Austin Bank of Chicago 

P.O. NUMBER: _______ ADDRESS: Village of Bensenville 

INVOICE NO.: Federal Withholding Tax Account 

Bank Code: 

PROJECT 
ORGCode ObJect CODE DESCRIPTION AMOUNT 

11000000 212010 FederaiW/H 39,600.93 

11000000 212020 Social Securltv W/H 28,140.20 

11000000 212030 Medicare W/H 10,466.66 

SUPPORTING DOCUMENTATION OF ALL AMOUNTS IS REQUIRED 

TOTAL $ 78,207.79 

DESCRIPTION: 

EXPLANATION FOR LACK OF P.O. :Federal W/H Tax Payment For P/R Period: 6/14/2019 

AP USE ONLY 

BATCH# I 



Payroll Summary 

Village Of Bensenville (89156) 

Payroll Totals 

P3)'rcll Chec:ks Chc,kType 

Regular 

Regular 

Totals 

Payroll Checks ChtclcT)1)C AgcneyTypr 

Agency Regular 

Totals 

Check Date: 06/1412019 

Process: 2019061401 

Pay Period: 05/27/2019 to 0610912019 

Count NfiCbtek 

149 0.00 

43 28,713.14 

1?2 28,713.14 

Co""' NetChe.:k 

4 2,226.11 

4 2,226.11 

Page I of2 

Dir Dep Amo11111 NetAmoUIIt 

219,167.09 219,167.09 

1,083.05 29.796.19 

220,250.14 248,963.28 _,. 

Dir (kp Amount Net Amount 

0.00 2,226.11 

0.00 2,226.11 _,. 

Total Net Payroll Liability 30,939.25 220,250.14 251,189.39 ........ 

Tax Liability 
FITW and Related Ta"e.s 

Federal Income Tax 

Medicare 

Medicare- Employer 

OASDI 

OASOI - Employer 

Tolals 

IL and Rc.'lated Taxes 

IllinoisSrrw 

Totals 

ILSUI.:md Related T&Xes 

Illinois SUI 

Totals 

wr and Related T&Xes 

Wisconsin SJ'TW 

Total~ 

~· papo[!!!; 

Tuld 

36-6005794 

36-6005794 

36.6005794 

36-6005794 

36-6005794 

Tuld 

3660057940008 

Tutd 

0800928 

T8llld 

036-1026511657· 
02 

..,, Frequency w., • 
Semi-Weekly 330,844.61 

Semi-Weekly 360,919.58 

Semi-Weekly 360,919.58 

Semi-Weekly 226,937.95 

Semi-Weekly 226,937.95 

"'" Fr«!uency Wage 

Semi-Weekly 326,803.44 

"'" Frequency w.,. 
Quarterly 365,762.70 

""' F~ueno;y W111;e 

Semi-Monthly 4,238.06 

Total Tax Uabillty 

Total PayNJII Liability 

Paylodty Corporation 
(888) 87).8205 

Cap Wages EE AmDunt ERAmolll\t 

330,844.61 39,600.93 

360,919.58 5,233.33 

360,919.58 5,233.33 

226,937.95 14,070.05 

226,937.95 14,070.15 

58,904.31 19.,303.48 ~ 78,207.79 

C!!pW&ges EEAmo~t ERAmounl 

326,803.44 15,917.66 

15,917.66 0.00 ........ 15,917.66 

CapWqes EEAmo~t ERAmounl 

34,164.63 

0.00 0.00 -7 0.00 

C3p Wages EE Amo~mt ERAmounl 

4,238.06 279.40 

279.40 0.00 -7 279.40 

75,101.37 19,303.48 ........ 94,404.85 

345,594.24 -> 345,594.24 

User: sgucst 

Run on 6/13/2019 at 8A2 AM 

248,963.28 

2,226.11 

251,189.39 



VILLAGE OF BENSENVILLE 
PA YLOCITY BANK DEBIT E BENSENVILLE 

GAHWA.Y lO OII'OitTUN!TV 

HAND TYPE CHECK? I I 

CHECK# DATE REQUESTED: 6127/2019 

WIRE TRANSFER # REQUESTED BY: Sharon Guest 

WARRANT DATE: DEPT. HEAD APPR.: 

VOUCHER BY: FINANCE DEPT. APPR. 

ENTERED BY: VILLAGE MANAGER APPR. 

Bank Debit Date 6/28/2019 HR DIRECTOR APPR. 

VENDOR NO.: __ !.:13~3~8 ____ VENDOR NAME: Austin Bank of Chicago 

P.O. NUMBER: _______ ADDRESS: Village of Bensenville 

INVOICE NO.: Federal Withholding Tax Account 

Bank Code: 

PROJECT 
ORGCode Oblect CODE DESCRIPTION AMOUNT 

11000000 212010 FederaiW/H 38,344.23 

11000000 212020 Social Securitv W/H 28,801.57 

11000000 212030 Medicare W/H 10,343.57 

SUPPORTING DOCUMENTATION OF ALL AMOUNTS IS REQUIRED 

TOTAL $ 77,489.47 

DESCRIPTION: 

EXPLANATION FOR LACK OF P.O. :Federal W/H Tax Payment For PIR Period: 612812019 

APUSEONLY 

BATCH# I 



Payroll Summary 

Village Of Bensenville (B9156) 

Payroll Totals 

Payroll Checks CbedcType 

Regular 

Regular 
Totals 

Payroll Checks Check Type AgmqType 

Agency Regular 

Totals 

Check Date: 06128/2019 

Process: 2019062801 

Pay Period: 06/10/2019 to 06/23/2019 

C011111 NetChetk 

159 0.00 

45 29,330.40 

204 29,330.40 

Count Ne:Cbeck 

5 3,342.11 

5 3,34l.lt 

Page I of2 

DirDep Amtnlflt Net AmoUI'It 

215,524.11 215,524.11 

1,089.23 30,419.63 

216,613.34 245,943.74 -> 245,943.74 

Dir Dcp Amoullt NetAmoll.~l 

0.00 3,342.11 

0.00 3,342.lt 
-> 

3,342.11 

Total Net Payroll Liabilily 32,672.51 216,613.34 2491285.85 ---.. 249,285.85 

Tax Liability 
FITW and Rtl~ted Tues Tuld 

federaJ Income Tax 36-6005794 

Medicare 36-6005794 

Medicare- Employer 36-6005794 

OASD! 36-6005794 

OASDt- Employer 36-6005794 

Totals 

IL and Related Taxes Tulcl 

JllinoisSITW 3660057940008 

Totab 

ILSUilllld Related. Taxes T3X!d 

Illinois SUI 0800928 

Totals 

Wllllld Rd.Jted Taxes Taxld 

Wisconsin SITW 036-1026511657-
02 

Totals 

... frequency w~ge 

Semi~ Weekly 329,608.68 

Semi-Weekly 356.679.21 

Semi-Weekly 356.679.21 

Semi-Weekly 232,270.14 

Semi-Weekly 232,270.14 

.... Frcqu~C)' w,.. 
Semi-Weekly 325,567.51 

''"' Frequency Wage 

Quarterly 361,559.09 

..,, f<cqueney Wage 

Semi-Monthly 4)38.06 

Total Tu Liabiliry 

Total PnyrGJI Liability 

Paylocity Corporation 
(888) 873-8205 

CapW-ses EE Amollllt ER Amount 

329.608.68 38,344:23 

356.679.21 5,111.82 

356,679.21 5.171.85 

232,270.14 14,400.82 

232,270.14 14.400.75 

57,916.87 19,572.60 -t 77,489.47 

Cap Wages EE An:ow.l ERAmOIII\t 

325,567.51 15,797.17 

15,797.17 0.00-+ 15,797.17 

C...p Wsge$ EE A111DWll ERAmotml 

34,856.64 

0.00 0.00-> 0.00 

CapWascs EE Amount ERAmow\1 

4,238.06 279.40 

279.40 0.00-> 279.40 

73,993.44 19,572.60 -> 93,566.04 

342.851.89 -> 342,851.89 

User: sguest 

Run on 612712019 at 3:17PM 



....... . .. -..... 

~·Old Second 
~National Bank 

Village of Bensenville 
Attn: Julie McManus, Finance 
12 s. Center st. 
Bensenville, IL 60106 

Dear Ms. Mcmanus: 

June 24, 2019 

Re: Series 2019 GO Bonds 

The payment due on 6-15-19 for the above mentioned bond is 
past due. Please remit payment as soon as possible to my 
attention at the address below. 

Principal due 
Interest due 

Total 

$190,300.00 
$ 26,000.00 

$216,300.00 

If you have any questions, please contact me at 630-906-2303. 

Sincerely, 

Shirley Cantrell 
Shareholder Relations Manager 

Old Second National Bank• 37 s. River St., Aurora, IL 60S06 
www.oldsecond.com Members FDIC 630-892-0202 



. '•II 

VILLAGE OF BENSENVILLE 
12 S. CENTER STREET 

BENSENVILLE, ILLINOIS 60106 

Ordinance No. 1-2019 

An Ordinance Authorizing and Providi!lg for the Issuance in an Aggregate Amount 
of$1,200,000 General Obligation Bonds, Series 2019 of the Village of Bensenville, 

DuPage and Cook Counties, Illinois and for the Levy of a 
Direct Annqal Tax to Pay the Principle and Interest on Said Bonds 

ADOPTED BY THE 
VILLAGE BOARD OF TRUSTEES 

OF THE 
VILLAGE OF BENSENVILLE 

THIS 8th DAY OF JANUARY 2019 

Published in pamphlet fonn by authority of the President and Board ofTrustees of the Village of 
Bensenville, DuPage and Cook Counties, Illinois this 9th day of January, 20 !9 



'·' 
..... 

STATE OF ILLINOIS ) 
COUNTIES OF COOK ) 
S S AND DUPAGE ) 

I, Corey Williamsen, do hereby certify that I am the duly appointed Deputy Village 

Clerk of the Village of Bensenville, DuPage and Cook Counties, Illinois, and as 

such officer, 1 am the keeper of the records and files of said Village: I do further 

certify that the foregoing constitutes a full, true and correct copy of Ordinance No. 

1-2019 entitled an Ordinance Authorizing and Providing for the Issuance in an 

Aggregate Amount of $1,200,000 General Obligation Bonds, Series 2019 of the Village 

of Bensenville, DuPage and Cook Counties, Illinois, and for the Levy of a Direct Annual 

Tax to Pay the Principle and Interest on Said Bonds. 

INW!TNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto affixed my official hand and seal on this 9,. 

day of January, 2019. 



VILLAGE OF BENSENVILLE 
PAYLOCITY BANK DEBIT 

~~ BENSENVILLE 
GiHE:WloY 1'0 O~rO!tTIJNITV 

HAND TYPE CHECK? I I 

CHECK# DATE REQUESTED: 7/1112019 

WIRE TRANSFER# REQUESTED BY: Sharon Guest 

WARRANT DATE: DEPT. HEAD APPR.: 

VOUCHER BY: RNANCE DEPT. APPR. 

ENTERED BY: Vll.LAGE MANAGER APPR. 

Bank Debit Date 7/12/2019 HR DIRECTOR APPR. 

VENDOR NO.: __ ..;_13~3~8:__ ___ VENDOR NAME: Austin Bank of Chicago 

P.O. NUMBER: _______ ADDRESS: Village of Bensenville 

INVOICE NO.: Federal Withholding Tax Account 

Bank Code: 

PROJECT 
ORGCode ObJect CODE DESCRIPTION AMOUNT 

11000000 212010 FederaiW/H 46,322.05 

11000000 212020 Social Security W/H 31,875.54 

11000000 212030 Medicare W/H 11 575.80 

I 

SUPPORTING DOCUMENTATION OF ALL AMOUNTS IS REQUIRED 

TOTAL $ 89,773.39 

DESCRIPTION: 

EXPLANATION FOR LACK OF P .0. :Federal W/H Tax Payment For P/R Period: 7/12/2019 

APUSEONLY 

BATCH# I 



Payroll Summary 

Village Of Bensenville (89156) 

Payroll Totals 

Payroll Checks Cllr,klype 

Regular 

Regular 

Totals 

Payroll Checks Check Typec AgcneyType 

Agency Regular 

Totals 

Check Date: 07/1212019 

Process: 2019071201 

Pay Period: 06/24/2019 to 07/07/2019 

COWl( Net Cheek 

155 0.00 

41 32,793.55 

196 32,793.55 

Count Nd Check 

4 2,226.1! 

4 2,226.11 

Page I of2 

Dir Pep Amoun! Nel Amouru 

243,314.72 243,314.72 

1,119.91 33,913.46 

244,434.63 277,228.18 ~ 

Di r Dep Amoum fol<:rAmOWll 

0.00 2,226.!1 

0.00 2,226.11 
--+ 

Total Net Payroll Liability 35,019.66 244,434.63 279,454.29 ---+ 

Tax Liability 
FITW and Related Taxes Tuld 

Federal Income Tax 36·6005794 

Mt:dicare 36-6005794 

Medicare- Employer 3H005794 

OASDI 36-6005794 

OASDI - Employer 36·6005794 

Totals 

!Land Related Ta)o:es Tuld 

Illinois SITVJ 3660057940008 

Totals 

JLSU! and RelatedTa)o:e:s Taxrd 

Illinois SUI 0800928 

Totals 

WI and Rdatfd:Taxes Taxld 

Wisconsin SITW 0)6-10265 11657· 
02 

Totals 

"'" Freq~en~y w.,. 

Semi-Weekly 370,409.89 

Semi. Weekly 399,165.71 

Semi-Weekly 399,165.71 

Semi-Weekly 257,060.56 

Semi-Weekly 257,060.56 

..,, Frequency Wa~:c 

Semi-Weekly 366,372.03 

... frequency WDgc 

Quarterly 40),986.78 

""' Frequ~ w ... 

Semi-Monthly 4,234.75 

Total Tax Liability 

Total Payroll Liability 

Paylocity Corporation 
(888) 873·8205 

CapWas;cs EE Arr.oon1 ERAmount 

370,409.89 46,322.05 

399,165.71 5,787.90 

399,165.71 5,787.90 

257,060.56 15,937.79 

257,060.56 15,937.75 

68,047.74 21,725.65 
--+ 

89,773.39 

CapWa:n EEA~ ERAmo1111t 

366,372.03 17,830.59 

17,830.59 0.00--+ 17,830.59 

CapW~.ges EEAmoun! ER.Amollllt 

36,827.47 

0.00 0.00 --+- 0.00 

Cap Wage$ EEAmollfll ER Amount 

4,234.75 279.19 

279.19 0.00 ~ 279.19 

86,157.52 21,725.65 --+ 107,883.17 

387,337.46 --+ 387..337.46 

User: sguest 

Run on 7/11/2019 at 8:16AM 

277,228.18 

1,226.11 

279,454.2? 



VILLAGE OF BENSENVILLE 
PAYLOCITY BANK DEBIT E BENSENVILLE 

GA.fl!Woi,Y ro OPI'Of!TU_Nlh' 

HAND TYPE CHECK? I I 

CHECK# DATE REQUESTED: 712512019 

WIRE TRANSFER# REQUESTED BY: Sharon Guest 

WARRANT DATE: DEPT. HEAD APPR.: 

VOUCHER BY: FINANCE DEPT. APPR. A~ 
v 

ENTERED BY: VILLAGE.MANAGER APPR 

Bank Debit Date 7/26/2019 HR DIRECTOR APPR. 

VENDOR NO.: __ .!.13~3~8 ____ VENDOR NAME: Austin Bank of Chicago 

P.O. NUMBER: _______ ADDRESS: Village of Bensenville 

INVOICE NO.: Federal Withholding Tax Account 

Bank Code: 

PROJECT 
ORGCode Obiect CODE DESCRIPTION AMOUNT 

11000000 212010 FederaiW/H 46,624.34 

11000000 212020 Social Securitv W/H 29 428.89 

11000000 212030 Medicare W/H 11,277.08 

SUPPORTING DOCUMENTATION OF ALL AMOUNTS IS REQUIRED 

TOTAL $ 87,330.31 

DESCRIPTION: 

EXPLANATION FOR LACK OF P.O. :Federal W/H Tax Payment For P/R Period: 7/26/2019 

APUSEONLY 

BATCH# 



Payroll Summary 

Village Of Bensenville (89156) 

Payroll Totals 

Payroll Chet:ks Check Type 

Regular 

Regular 

Totals 

Payroll Checks Ched:Type Atc:Do;yTypc 

Agency Regular 

Tolals 

Check Date: 07126120!9 

Process: 20!9072601 

Pay Period: 07/0812019 to 07/2If2019 

<;'Oiillt Net Check 

162 0.00 

44 30,927.09 

206 30,927.09 

COW\ I .. """' 
5 3,342.11 

5 3,342.11 

Page I of2 

Dir Dep Amr~unt NetAmoUI'lt 

235,895.60 235,895.60 

1,076.90 32,003.99 

236,972.50 267,899.59 -+ 

DirDepAI'IIounl Net Amount 

0.00 3,342.11 

0.00 3,342.11 -+ 

Total Net Payroll Liability 34,269.20 236,972.50 271,241.70 ~ 

Tax Liability 
FITW and Related Tnes 

Fedezallrtcome Tax 

Medicare 
Medicare- Employer 

OASDl 

OASDI- Employer 

Totals 

ll and Related Ta!les 

lllinoisSilW 

Tolafs 

ILSUI and Related Taxes 

l!linois SUI 

Totals 

WI and Related Taxes 

Wisconsin· SITW 

Totals 

~· pay,ofl!!:; 

T:ocld 

36.0005794 

36-6005794 

36-6005794 

36.0005794 

36-6005794 

Taxld 

3660057940008 

Taxld 

0800928 

TO>Cid 

036-1026511657· 
02 

\ 

""' frequency WAge 

Semi-Weekly 362,196.46 

Semi-Weekly 388,866.81 

Semi-Weekly 388,866.81 

Semi--Weekly 237,329.27 

Semi-Weekly 237,329.27 

"'" Freq~ncy W3J:e 

Semi-Weekly 358,158.60 

"'" Frequenq Wasr 

Quarterly 393,651.1~ 

.. 0 F~uer~c:y w.,. 

Semi-Monthly 4,234.75 

Total Tu Liability 

Toial Payroll Liability 

Paylocity Corpc>ration 
(888) 873-8205 

Cap Wages EE Amount ERAmowu 

362,196.46 46,624.34 

388,866.81 5,638.51 

388,866.81 5,638.57 

237,329.27 14,714.48 

237,329.27 14,714.41 

66,977.33 20,352.98 -+ 87,330.31 

Cap W~es EE Amount ER Amount 

358.158.60 17,395.57 

17,395.57 0.00-+ 17,395.57 

Cap Wages EEAmounl ERAmo1111t 

42,361.91 

O.OD 0.00 ~ O.OD 

('apWtgd EEArr100111 ERNnilunl 

4,234. 75 279.19 

279.19 o.oo-+ 279.19 

84,652.09 20,352.98 ---> 105,005.07 

376,246.77 --t 376,246.77 

User: sgucst 

Run on 7/25/2019 at 8:59AM 

267,899.59 

3,342.11 

271,241.70 



VILLAGE OF BENSENVILLE 
PAYLOCITY BANK DEBIT E BENSENVILLE 

GATE.W.t.Y TO OPT>O!iTUr~lt'V 

HAND TYPE CHECK? r I 

CHECK# DATE REQUESTED: 81812019 

WIRE TRANSFER # REQUESTED BY: Sharon Guest 

WARRANT DATE: DEPT. HEAD APPR.: 

VOUCHER BY: FINANCE DEPT. APPR. 

ENTERED BY: VILLAGE MANAGER APPR. 

Bank Debit Date 8/9/2019 HR DIRECTOR APPR. 

VENDOR NO.: __ 1~3~38~ ___ VENDOR NAME: Austin Bank of Chicago 

P.O. NUMBER: _______ ADDRESS: Village of Bensenville 

INVOICE NO.: Federal Withholding Tax Account 

Bank Code: 

PROJECT I 

ORGCode Oblect CODE ' DESCRIPTION AMOUNT 

' 

11000000 212010 ' Federal W/H 37,803.51 

11000000 212020 Social Securitv W/H 29145.71 

11000000 212030 Medicare W/H 10,162.03 

SUPPORTING DOCUMENTATION OF ALL AMOUNTS IS REQUIRED 

TOTAL $ 77111.25 

DESCRIPTION: 

EXPLANATION FOR LACK OF P.O. :Federal W/H Tax Payment ForP/R Period: 8/9/2019 

APUSEONLY 

BATCH# l 



Payroll Summary 

Village Of Bensenville (89!56) 

Payroll Totals 

Payroll Checks Check Type 

Regular 

Regular 

Rev 
Totals 

Payroll Ch~ks Clleck Type AgeneyTyp~ 

Agency Regular 

Totals 

Check Date: 08/09/2019 

Process: 20!9080901 

Pay Period: 07/22/2019to08/04/2019 

Count NetChed 

150 0.00 

40 29,702.14 

I 0.00 

191 29,702.14 

Col!lll Net Check 

4 2,226.11 

4 2,226.11 

Pagel of2 

Dir O¢p Arnount N¢~ Amolllll 

215.992.04 215,992.04 

1,086.80 3(),788.94 

-2,295.73 -2,295.73 

2J4,783.1J 244,485.25 ---+ 244,485.25 

Dir r>t;p Amount Net A.mount 

0.00 2,226.11 

0.00 2.226.11 ---+ 2,226.11 

Tolal Net Payroll Liability 31,928.25 214,783.11 246,711.36 ~ 246,711.36 

Tax Liability 
FJTW and Related Taxes 

Federal Income Tax 

Medicate 

Medicare • Employer 

OASDI 

OASO! • Employer 

Totals 

lL and Rebted Taxes 

11/inoisSITW 

Totals 

ILSU! and Relat(d Taxes 

Illinois SUI 

Totals 

W! and Related Taxes 

Wisconsin SITW 

Totals 

~­paY'of!.!!; 

Taxfd 

36·6<105794 

36-6005794 

36-6005794 

36·6005794 

36-6005794 

Tuld 

3660057940008 

Tuld 

0800928 

Tuld 

036-1026511657-
02 

.... frequency w~se 

Semi. Weekly 324,862.41 

Semi· Weekly 350,415.58 

Semi· Weekly 350,415.58 

Semi-Weekly 235,045.96 

Semi· Weekly 235,045.96 

.... Frequency w,~ 

Semi· Weekly 320,824.55 

.... Frequency Wage 

Quarterly 355,199.89 

.... Fr.:quenc:y w.~ 

Semi¥Monthly 4,234.75 

Total Tax Liability 

Total Payroll Liability 

Paylocity Corporation 
(888) 873-8205 

Cap Wages EE AmOUI!I ERAmount 

324,862.41 37,803.51 

350,415.58 5,081.00 

350,415.58 5,081.03 

235,045.96 14,572.86 

235,045,96 14,572.85 

57,457.37 19,653.88 --+ 77,111.25 

CapW~s EEAmol!llt ERAmouot 

320,824.55 15,619.58 

15,619.58 0.00-+ 15,619.58 

Cap Wages EE Amount ERAmoant 

36,680.95 

0.00 0.00 ----> 0.00 

Cap Wages EEAmoW\t Ell Amount 

4,234.75 279.19 

279.19 0.00 --+ 279.19 

73,356.14 19,653.88 ----> 93,610.02 

339,721.38 ----> 339,721.38 

User: sguest 

Run on 8/8/2019 at 8: 18 AM 



HAND TYPE CHECK? I I 

CHECK# 
DATE REQUESTED: 8/22J2019 

WIRE TRANSFER# REQUESTED BY: Sharon,Guest 

WARRANT DATE: DEPT. HEAD APPR.: 

VOUCHER BY: FINANCE DEPT. APPR. 

ENTERED BY: VILLAGE MANAGER APPR 

Bank Debit Date 8/23/2019 HR DIRECTOR APPR. 

VENDOR NO.: __ ...:1.::33,8:._ ___ VENDOR NAME: Allsliii Ba11kof Sliiea~e C>l 0 ;t. rJ. 
P.O. NUMBER: _______ ADDRESS: Village of Bensenville 
INVOICE NO.: Federal Withholding Tax Account 

Bank Code: 

PROJECT 
ORGCode Oblect CODE DESCRIPTION AMOUNT 

' 
11000000 212010 FederaiW/H 39,449.64 

I 
11000000 212020 Social Security W/H 28,643.26 

' 11000000 212030 Medicare WIH 10,416.38 
i 
: 

SUPPORTING DOCUMENTATION OF All AMOUNTS IS REQUIRED 

TOTAL $ 78 509.28 

DESCRIPTION: 

EXPLANATION FOR LACK OF P.O. :Federal W/H Tax PaymentforP/R Period: 8/23/2019 

APUSEONLY 

BATCH# I 



Payroll Summary 

Village Of Bensenville (89156) 

Payroll Totals 

Payroll Cheds Cbed:Typc 

Regular 

Regular 

Totals 

Payroll Cheeks Check Type Agen.;y Type 

Agency Regular 

Totals 

Check Date: 08/23/2019 

Process; 201908230 I 

Pay Period: 08105/2019 to 08/1812019 

Co11111 N~Checlo: 

159 0.00 

39 27,048.09 

198 27,048.09 

Couru Net Cheek 
' 

5 3,234.11 

5 3,234.11 

Page 1 of2 

Dir Dcp AmoWtt Net Amount 

219,983.22 219,983.22 

1,124.55 28,172.64 

221,107.77 248,155.86 ..... 248,155.86 

DirDep A1n01111t Net Amount 

0.00 3,234.11 

o.oo 3,134.1 I ..... 3,234.11 

Total Ntt Payroll Liability 30.282.20 221,107.77 251,389.97 ..... 251.389.97 

Tax Liability 
FITW and Related Taxes 

, Federal Income Tax 

Medicare 

Medicare ~ Employer 

OASDI 

OASDI ~Employer 

Totals 

JL and Related Taxes 

Illinois Sll\V 

Total§ 

JLSUI and Related Taxes 

Illinois SUI 

Totals 

WI and Related Taxes 

Wisc(lnsin SlTW 

Totals 

~­papOf!!}:; 

T:~>:ld 

36-6005794 

36-6005794 

36·6005794 

36-6005794 

36-6005794 

T~~"ld 

3660057940008 

Ta>dd 

0800928 

Tuld 

036-1026511657~ 
02 

"'" fl'e:lo.tency w~se 

Semi~ Weekly 332,945.14 

Semi~ Weekly 359,186.07 

Semi~ Weekly 359,186.07 

Semi~ Weekly 230,994.36 

Semi~Weekly 230,994.36 

"'" frcC)ucncy Wll.jle 

Semi· Weekly 328,907.48 

"'" fi'I!Qaell')" W~ge 

Quarterly 363.970.38 

"'" frtq"'CClcy Wage 

Semi~Monthly 4,234.75 

Total Tax Liabnity 

Total Payroll Liability 

Paylocity Corporalion 
(888) 873-8205 

CapW~$ EEAmount ERAm0\1111 

332,945.34 39,449.64 

359,186.07 5.208.18 

359,186.07 5,208.20 

230,994.36 14,32l.6! 

230,994.36 14,321.65 

58,979.43 19,519.85 -to 78,509.28 

Cap Wages EE Amount ERArnount 

328,907.48 15,972.54_ 

15,972.54. o.co -to 15,972.54 

CapW~~;es EEAmollllt ER.Amo~,:~~t 

29,920.59 

0.00 0.00 ---+ 0.00 

C3p wages EEA11"11)Unt ERArnount 

4,234.75 279.19 

279.19 0.00 -to 279.19 

75,231.16 19,529.85 -+ 94,761.01 

346,150.98 --+ 346,150.98 

User: sguest 

Run on 8122f2019 at 11:00 AM 



HAND TYPE CHECK? I 

CHECK# 

WIRE TRANSFER # 

WARRANT DATE: 

VOUCHER BY: 

VILLAGE OF BENSENVILLE 
PA YLOCITY BANK DEBIT IB I 

DATE REQUESTED: 

REQUESTED BY: 

DEPT. HEAD APPR: 

FINANCE DEPT. APPR. 

r &J 201'1334PJ 
BENSENVILLE 
QA!EWA.Y 10 0!>1'0~1UrHtY 

9/S/2019 

Sharon Guest 

ENTERED BY: VILLAGE MANAGER APPR. 

Bank Debit Date 9/6/2019 HR DIRECTOR APPR. 

VENDOR NO.: __ 1~3~38~--- VENDOR NAME: ..::O:::Ia:_:S::::e:.:c::::on:::d:..:B::::ao::n::k _______ _ 

P.O. NUMBER: ______ ADDRESS: Village of Bensenville 

INVOICE NO.: Federal Withholding Tax Account 

Bank Code: 

PROJECT 
ORGCode Obiect CODE OESCRIPnON AMOUNT 

11000000 212010 FederaiW/H 38,650.33 

11000000 212020 Social Securltv W/H 27,771.04 

11000000 212030 Medicare W/H 10,220.91 

' 

SUPPORTING DOCUMENTATION OF ALL AMOUNTS IS REQUIRED 

TOTAL $ 76,642.28 

DESCRIPTION: 

EXPLANATION FOR LACK OF P .0. :Federal W/H Tax Payment For P/R Period: 9/6/2019 

AP USE ONLY 

BATCH# I 



Payroll Summary 

Village Of Bensenville (89156) 

Payroll Totals 

Payroll C!l(cks CM-ck T)lle 

Regular 

Regular 

To1als 

PayTOil Cheeks Check Typo:: Age~.:yType 

Agency Regular 

Totals 

Check Date: 09/06/2019 

Process: 2019090601 

Pay Period: 08/19/20!9to 09/01/2019 

COl.!l'll Net: Cheek 

1146 0.00 

' ' 34 24.348.45 

180 24.348.45 

Count Net Checl: 

4 2.226.11 

4 2.226.11 

Page I of2 

Dir [)q) Am011111 NctAmoW\1 

219,875.84 219.875.84 

1,059.38 25.407.83 

220,935.22 245,283.67 ---+ 245,283.67 

Dir Dep Amount Net ArnolDII 

0.00 2.226.11 

0.00 2.226.11 __,. 2,226.11 

Total Net Payroll Liability 26,514.56 220,935.22 247,509.78 ~ 247,509.78 

Tax Liability 
FITW and Related Taxes T~ld 

Federallncomc Tax 36-6005794 

Medicare 36-6005794 

Medicare- Employer 36-6005794 

OASDI 36-6005794 

OASDl - Employer 36-6005794 

Totals 

IL and Re!a1ed Taxes Taxld 

Illinois SITW 3660057940008 

Totals 

ILSUI and Rch~t¢d Taxes T:n ld 

Illinois SUI 0800928 

Totals 

WI and Related Taxes Tuld 

Wisconsin $11W 036·1026511657· 
02 

Totals 

""' Frequency w.,, 

Semi-Weekly 325,298.84 

Semi-Weekly 352,44?.70 

Semi-Weekly 352,445.70 

Semi-Weekly 223,960.49 

Semi-Weekly 223.960.49 

"'" f~ency Wa~:e 

Semi-Weekly 321,260.98 

... , Frequmcy ,wase 

Qu<lrterly 357,230.01 

"'" fBqii~IIC)' Wage 

Semi-Monthly 4,234.75 

Total Tax, Uability 

Total Payroll Liabil\lf 

Paylocity Corporotion 
(888) 873·8205 

Cap Wages EEAmoLII'It ERAmoUIIt 

325.298.84 38.650.33 

352,445.70 5.110.45 

351,445.70 5.11046 

223,960.49 13,885.49 

223,960,49 13,885.55 

57,646.27 18,996.01 -> 76,642.28 

C~~pW4'1:S EEAmount fRAmOWll 

321,260,98 15,639.50 

t5,G39.50 0.00 ---+ 15.639.50 

CapWa~ EF. Amount ERAmnunt 

23,399.79 

0,00 0.00 ---4- 0.0<1 

Cap Wages fE Arnt~urtl ERAT!I<)I;III 

4,234.75 279.19 

279.19 0.00 ~ 279.19 

73,564.96 18,99'6.01 -> 92.560.97 

340,070.75 --+- 340,070.75 

User: sguest 

Runon9/5/20l9at !0:19AM 



VILLAGE OF BENSENVILLE 
PAYLOCITY BANK DEBIT 

~ BENSENVILLE 
CAH.WAY 1'0 OPPO~TVPilT'l' 

HAND TYPE CHECK? r 1 

CHECK# DATE REQUESTED: 912012019 

WIRE TRANSFER# REQUESTED BY: Sharon Guest 

WARRANT DATE: DE~T. HEAD APPR.: 

VOUCHER BY: FINANCE DEPT. APPR. 

ENTERED BY: VILLAGE MANAGER APPR 

Bank Debit Date 9/20/2019 HR DIRECTOR APPR. 

VENDOR NO.: __ 1~3:::3B~ ___ VENDOR NAME: _,O~Id~S~e~c~o~nd~Ba~n,_,k'---------

P.O. NUMBER: _______ ADDRESS: Village of Bensenville 

INVOICE NO.: Federal Withholding Tax Account 

Bank Code: 

' PROJECT 
ORGCode Oblect CODE DESCRIPTION AMOUNT 

11000000 212010 Federal W/H 40.885.35 

11000000 212020 Social Securitv W/H 27,417.90 
I 

11000000 212030 Medicare W/H 10,651.34 

' 

SUPPORTING DOCUMENTATION OF ALL AMOUNTS IS REQUIRED 

TOTAL $ 78,954.59 

DESCRIPTION: 

EXPLANATION FOR LACK OF P.O. :Federal W/H Tax Payment For P/R Period: 9/20/2019 

APUSEONLY 

BATCH# I 

, I 
. I 

I 



Payroll Summary 

Village Of Bensenville (89156) 

Payroll Totals 

Payroll Cll~:cks Ched:TYJI" 

Regular 

Regular 

Totals 

Payroll Checks CheckT~ i\geneyT)l>C 

Agency Regular 

Totals 

Check Date: 09/20!20 19 

Process: 2019092001 

Pay Period: 09/02/2019 to 09/15/2019 

Count Net Cbec!c 

!59 0.00 

'38 25,165.73 

197 25,165.73 

' 
Count NetChe.:k 

5 3,306.11 

5 3,306.11 

Page I of2 

Oir Dep Amoun1 Net Arnoo.~l 

226,979,72 226.979.72 

1,051.90 26,217.63 

228,031.62 253.197.35 ~ 

Dir Dcp Amount Ne~Amowt 

0.00 3,306.11 

0.00 3,306.11 --> 

Total Nel Payroll Liability 28,471.84 228,031.62 256,503.46 --7 

Tax Liability 
FITW and Rclarc:d Taxes 

Fedetallncome Tax 

Medicare 

Medicare • Employer 

OASDI 

OASDI· Employer 

Totals 

ll. and Related Taxes 

l!linois SITW 

Totals 

II.SU! and Related Taxes 

Illinois SUI 

Totals 

WI and Rela!ed Taxes 

Wisconsin SJTW 

Totals 

r::-..~. . pap or!!!) 

T.vcld 

36-6005794 

36-6005794 

36-6005794 

36-6005794 

36-6005794 

ra~ Id 

3660057940008 

Ttlli:Jd 

0800928 

Taxld 

036·1026511657-
02 

... , frequency ':Vase 

Semi-Weekly 338,681.47 

Semi-Weekly 367,287.28 

Semi-Weekly 367,28?28 

Semi-Weekly 225,086.09 

Semi-Weekly 225,086.09 

"'" Ftcqvency Wage 

Semi-Weekly 334,645.61 

"'" Frrque<:cy Wage 

Quarterly 372.071.59 

.... F~quency Wegc 

Semi-Monthly 4,2~4.75 

Total Tax Liability 

Total Payroll Liability 

Paylocity Corporation 
(888) 873·8205 

CapW~~s EE Amount ERAmount 

338,683.47 40.885.35 

367,287.28 5.325.67 
367,287.28 5,325.67 

221,1ti.40 13.708.99 

221,111.40 13,708.91 

59,920.01 19,034.58 ___. 78,954.59 

CapWe,ses EEt\tllQUJ\1 ERAmolllll 

334,645.61 16,255.39 

16,155.39 0.00 ___. 16,:!55.39 

CapWa.ses EE Amo<111t ERAmou:nt 

25,352.28 

0.00 0.06 ---+ 0.00 

CDpWat:es EE AmoU!1t ERAmCIIllll 

4,234.75 279.19 

279.19 0.00 -4- 279.19 

16,45459 19,03458 --> 95,489.17 

351,992.63 --> 351,992.63 

User: sguest 

Run on 9/2012019 at 12:30 PM 

253,197.35 

3,306.11 

256,503.46 



VILLAGE OF BENSENVILLE 

B PAYLOCITY BANK DEBIT 
BENSENVILLE 
GATEW.C.i TO OPf'O~TUtHTY 

HAND TYPE CHECK? L I 

CHECK# DATE REQUESTED: 10/3/2019 

WIRE TRANSFER # REQUESTED BY: Sharon Guest 

WARRANT DATE: DEPT. HEAD APPR.: 

VOUCHER BY: FINANCE DEPT. APPR. 

ENTERED BY: VILLAGE MANAGER APPR 

Bank Debit Date 101412019 HR DIRECTOR APPR. 

' 
VENDOR NO.: _ __;1:.::3=:38:__ ___ VENDOR NAME: ..:O:.:;Id~S::.:e=:c:.::o:.::nd::.;B:::a:::.n::.:k _______ _ 

P.O. NUMBER: _______ ADDRESS: Vilfage of Bensenville 

INVOICE NO.: Federal Withholding Tax Account 

Bank Code: 

PROJECT 
ORGCode ObJect CODE DESCRIPTION 

11000000 212010 FederaiWIH 

11000000 212020 Soclal Securitv W/H 

11000000 212030 Medicare W/H 

' 

SUPPORTING DOCUMENTATION OF ALL AMOUNTS IS REQUIRED 

TOTAL 

DESCRIPTION: 

EXPLANATION FOR LACK OF P.O. :FederaiWIH Tax Payment For PIR Period: 

APUSE ONLY 

BATCH* I 

' I 

, I 
I 1 

• I 

AMOUNT 

35,903.23 

27,088.21 

10,428.53 

$ 17,419.97 

10/4/2019 



Payroll Summary 

Village Of Bensenville (89156) 

Payroll Totals 

Payroll Checks Check Type 

Regular 

Regular 

Totals: 

Payroll Checks Cheek T)'pe Ageni;}'Type 

Agency Regular 

Totals 

Check Date: 10/04/2019 

Process: 2019100401 

Pay Period: 09/16/2019 to 09129/2019 

Cou.,t Net Cheek 

149 0.00 

35 25,221.80 

184 25,221.80 

Coum NetCh~k 

4 2.226.11 

4 2,226.11 

Page I of2 

Dif Ikp Amount N~:t Am00111 

224,782.53 224,782.53 

1,083.59 26,305.39 

225,866.12 251,087.92 ....... 251,087.92 

Dir Dcp Amount NetAmoont 

0.00 2.226.11 

0.00 2,226.11 ....... 2,226.11 

Total Net Payroll Liability 27,447.91 225,866.12 253,314.03 ....... 253,314.03 

Tax Liability 
FITW and Related Taxes 

Federal Income Tax 

Medicare 

Medicare -Employer 

OASDJ 

OASDI - Employer 

Totals 

IL and Relared Taxes 

Illinois SITW 

Totals 

TLSUI and Related Taxes 

llfinois SUI 

Totals 

WI and Rela1cd Taxes 

Wisconsin SITW 

Totals 

~l • pay1of!!}:; 

Tax ld 

36-6005794 

36-6005794 

36-6005794 

36-6005794 

36-6005794 

Taxld 

3660057940008 

Ta:.:ld 

0800928 

TuM 

036-1026511657-
02 

"'" Frequency Wage 

Semi~ Weekly 332,529:37 

Semi-Weekly 359,607c74 

Semi-Weekly 359,607c74 

Semi-Weekly 225,864.45 

Semi-Weekly 225,864.45 

• 

''"' frequency W1ge 

Semi-Weekly 328,49J.il 

.. " Frequency Wage 

' 
Quarterly 364,392.05 

""' F~urnq WeSe 

' ' ' 
Semi-Monthly 4,234.75 

' I 

Total Tax Liability 

Total Payroll Liability 1 

Paylocity Corporation 
(888) 873-8205 

I I 

Cap Wtges EE AmCRJnt ER AmoWtt 

332,529.37 39,903.23 

359,607.74 5,214.22 

359,607.74 5,214.31 

218,454.64 13,544.02 

218,454.64 13.544.19 

58,661.47 18,75&50 -+ 77,419.97 

Cap Wage5 EEAmOunt ERAmount 

328,491.51 15,991.33 

15,991.33 0.00 ---)> l5~991JJ 

Cap W~ges EEA.mount ERAm011~t 

23,338.18 

0.00 0.00 ....... 0.00 

Cap Wages EEAmoo"t ERAmour.t 

4,234.75 279.19 

279.19 0.00-+ 279.19 

74,931.99 18,758.50 -+ 93,690.49 

347,004.52 -+ 347,004.52 

User: sguest 

Run on I 0/3120 J 9 at 7:58AM 



VILLAGE OF BENSENVILLE 
PAYLOCITY BANK DEBIT B BENSENVILLE 

~~"'-P:WAY TO Of"PO!iTVrliT'I' 

HAND TYPE CHECK? I I 

CHECK# DATE REQUESTED: 10/1612019 

WIRE TRANSFER# REQUESTED BY: Sharon Guest 

WARRANT DATE: DEPT. HEAD APPR.: 

VOUCHER BY: FINANCE DEPT, APPR. 

ENTERED BY: VILLAGE MANAGER APPR. 

' Bank Debit Date 10/18/2019 HR DIRECTOR APPR. 

VENDOR NO.: _........c1~33~8~ ___ VENDOR NAME: ,::O~Id:!,:S~e:!:c~o~nd,._B~a:".n~k'---------
P.O. NUMBER: _______ ADDRESS: Villkge of Bensenville 

INVOICE NO.: Federal Withholding Tax Account 

Bank Code: 

PROJECT 
~ DESCRIPTION ORGCode Oblect CODE AMOUNT 

' 
11000000 212010 Fed~raiW/H 39 014.37 

I 

11000000 212020 Social Securitv W/H 26,473.50 

' 11000000 212030 Medicare W/H 10.204.83 

' 
I 

' 

SUPPORTING DOCUMENTATION OF ALLAMDUNTS IS REQUIRED 

TOTAL $ .75,692.70 

DESCRIPTION: 

I 

EXPLANATION FOR LACK OF P.O. :Federal W/H Tax PaymentForP/R Period: 10/18/2019 

APUSEONL.Y 

BATCH 'II I 



Payroll Summary 

Village Of Bensenville (B9156) 

Payroll Totals 

Payroll Checks Check: Type 

Regular 

Regular 

Totals 

PayrOll Checks CbeekType Agency Type 

Agency Regular 

Totals 

Check Date: 10118/2019 

Process:.201910! &01 

Pay Period: 09/30/2019 to 10113/2019 

I 
Count NetCluxk 
I 
153 0.00 

I 
' 37 23,618.~7 

;t90 23,618.~7 

~ount Net Check 

5 3,270.11 

5 3,270.11 

Page I of2 

DirDep Amount Net Amount 

218,506.06 218,506.06 

1,087.44 24,706.1 I 

219,593.50 243,212.17 ---+ 

Dir Dep Amount Net Amount 

0.00 3.270.11 

0.00 3,270.11 ---+ 

Total Net Payroll Liability 26,888.78 219,593.50 246,482.28 ---+ 

Tax Liability 
FJTW and Related Taxes Tax ld 

Federal Income Tax 36-6005794 

Medicare 36-6005794 

Medicare - Employer 36-6005794 

OASDI 36-6005794 

OASPJ - Employer 36-6005794 

Totals 

IL and RdatedTaxes TlUIId 

tllinois SITW 3660057940008 

Totals 

ILSUJ and Related Taxes riil( ld 

l!linois SUI 0800928 

Tofals 

WI end Related Taxes T~~Xld 

Wisconsin SITW 036-1026511657-
02 

Totals 

"'" Frequency w'" 

Semi~ Weekly 325,520.63 
f 

Semi-Weekly 351,885'51 
I 

Semi-Weekly 351,885:51 
f 

Semi-Weekly 220,505!12 

Semi-Weekly 220,505h2 

I 

"'"' Freqlfency Wage 
! 

Semi-Weekly 321,482m 

... ,. Fn:quen<:y Wage 

' 
Quarterly 356,669.82 

i 
I ..... frequency W!ge 

Semi-Monthly 4,234.75 

: 
I 

Total Tax Liabilily 

Total Payroll Uability I 

Paylocity Corporation 
(888) 873-8205 

I 
: 
' 

C•p Wat:es EEAmoUilt ERAmount 

325,520.63 39,014.37 

351,885.51 5,102.49 

351,885.51 5,102.34 

213,495.31 13,236.79 

213,495.31 13,236.71 

57,353.65 18,339.05 ---+ 75,692.70 

Cap Wages EEAmoun1 £R Amount 

321,482.77 15,604.27 

15,604.27 0.00---+ 15,604.27 

Ca~ Wages EE Amounl ERAmount 

23,492.71 

0.00 o.oo---+ 0.00 

Cap Wages EEAmoun! ERAmwnt 

4,234.75 279.19 

279.19 0.00 ~ 279.19 

73,237.11 18,339.65 ---+ 91,576.16 

338,058.44 ---+ 338.058.44 

User: sguest 

Run on 101!612019 at3:44 PM 

243,21:ll7 

3,270.11 

246,482.28 



VILLAGE OF BENSENVILLE 
PAYLOCITY BANK DEBIT 

IB BENSENVILLE 
QAT::WJ..Y" fO OPPO~TUIJITY 

HAND TYPE CHECK? I I 

CHECK# DATE REQUESTED: 10130/2019 

WIRE TRANSFER# REQUESTED BY: Sharon Guest 

WARRANT DATE: DEPT. HEAD APPR.: 

VOUCHER BY: FINANCE DEPT. APPR. 

ENTERED BY: VILLAGE MANAGER APPR 

Bank Debit Date 10/31/2019 HR DIRECTOR APPR. 

VENDOR NO.: _ __;1:.::;33::8:._ ___ VENDOR NAME: .::O:::Id::..:S::.:e:::c::::onc.:d::..:B:::a:::n::.:k _______ _ 

P.O. NUMBER: _______ ADDRESS: Village of Bensenville 

INVOICE NO.: Federal Withholding Tax Account 

Bank Code: 

PROJECT 
ORGCode Object CODE DESCRIPTION AMOUNT 

11000000 212010 FederaiW/H 39 424.09 

11000000 212020 Social Security W/H 27 415.27 

11000000 212030 Medicare W/H 10,279.15 

SUPPORTING DOCUMENTATION OF ALL AMOUNTS IS REQUIRED 

TOTAL $ 77,118.51 

DESCRIPTION: 

I 
EXPLANATION FOR LACK OF P.O. :Federal WIH Tax Payment For P/R Period: 10/31/2019 

BATCH# I I 
APUSEONI.Y 



Process: 2019110101 
Page 1 of2 Payroll Summary 

Check Date: 1 l/0112019 

Village Of Bensenville (89156) Pay Period: 10/1412019 to 10/27/2019 

Payroll Totals 

Payroll Checks Ch~kTyp~ Count Ne1Ched: Dir ~p Amount Net Amount 

Regular 146 0.00 218,560.89 218,560.89 

Regular 38 27,605.44 1,069.o6 28,674.50 
Totals 184 27,fi05.44 219,629.95 247,235.39 -+ 

P<l)'mll Checks Checl: Type AsenqoT)'Jie c.,.,. NetCMtk Pir Do;p Amount NetAmo~mt 

Agency Regular 4 2.226.11 0.00 2,226.11 

Tolals 4 2,226.11 0.00 2,226.11 __,. 

Tocal Net Payroll Liability 29,831.55 219,629.95 249,461.50 --+ 

Tax Liability 
FITW and Relate-d Ta)!es Tuld 

Federal Income Tax 36-6005794 

Medicare 36·6005794 

Medicare • Employer 36-6005794 

OASDI 36-6005794 

0AS01 ~ Employer 36·6005194 

Totals 

ILandRc:lat~ Ta)!CS Tao~:!d 

Illinois SITW 3660057940008 

Totals 

ll.SUI and Related Taxes Tu:ld 

Illinois SUI 0800928 

Totals 

WI a:nd Related Taxes Tax !d 

Wisconsin SrTW 036-1026511657-
02 

Totals 

Rate Freql!fnty ,Wage 

Semi-Weekly 328,169.28 

Semi-Weekly 354,453.79 

Semi-Weekly 354,_413. 79 

Semi-Weekly 228,500.69 

Semi-Weekly 228,500.69 

.... fr!:queney ·Wage 

Semi-Weekly 324,131.42 

••• Frequency Wacc 

Quarterly 359,238.10 

... Freq~ency Wasc 

Semi-Monthly 4,234.75 

Total Tai Liability 

Total Payroll Liabil.ity 

Paylocity Corporation 
(888) 87).8205 

i 

' , I 

CBpWages EE Amount ERAfl»>:nt 

328,169.28 39,424.09 

354,453.79 5,139.57 

354,453.79 5,139.58 

221,090.88 13,707.64 

221,090.88 13,707.63 

58,271.30 18,847.21 --+ 77,118.51 

Cap Wages EE Amount ER Amount 

324,131.42 15,798.03 

15,798.03 0.00 --+ 15,798.03 

Cap WJGt~ EEAtTKiunt ER.Amomt 

20.903.04 

0.00 0.00-+ 0.00 

Cap Wage$ EEAroou:u ERAmo11111 

4,234.75 279.19 

279.19 o.oo-+ 279.19 

74,348.52 18,847.21 --+ 93,195.73 

342.657.23 --+ 342,6~7.23 

User: sguest 

Run on 10/30/2019 at 4:25PM 

247,23~.39 

2,226.11 

249,461.50 



~Old Second 
~National Bank 

Village of Bensenville 
Attn: Julie McManus, Finance 
12 S. Center St. 
Bensenville, IL 60106 

Dear Ms. Mcmanus: 

October 1, 2019 

Re: Series 2019 GO Bonds 

The payment due on 12-15-19 for the above mentioned bond is 
As follows. Please remit payment to my attention at the address 
below. 

Principal due 
Interest due 

Total 

$195,200.00 
$ 25,242.50 

$220,442.50 

lfiO'J09,).0 "1 ]S:IOO 

1tbiCO 

If you have any questions, please;contact me at 630-906-2303. 

Sincerely, 

Shirley Cantrell 
Shareholder Relations Manager 

---------------------------------------------------------
Old Second National Bank 37 S. River St., Aurora, IL 60506 

www.oldsecond.com Members FDIC 1 630-892-0202 



VILLAGE OF BENSENVILLE 

HA'ID TYPE CHECK? 
~~ BENSENVILLE 

Clt'rF.W.<.)" T? ()P?~~ liO~OT'i 

. PAYLOCITY BANK DEBIT 

CHECK# DATE REQUESTED: 11/1412019 

WIRE TRANSFER# REQUESTED BY: Sharon Guest 

WARRANT DATE: DEPT. HEAD APPR.: 

' 
VOUCHER BY: FINANCE DEPT. APPR. 

ENTERED BY: VILLAGE MANAGER APPR 

Bank Debit Date 11/15/2019 HR DIRECTOR APPR. 

VENDOR NO.: ----'1"'-33:..::s ____ VENDOR NAME: ..::Oc.:ld:....S::ce:..::c:::;onc.:d:_:B::.:a:.:;nc.;k _______ _ 

P.O. NUMBER: _______ ADDRESS: Village of Bensenville 
' INVOICE NO.: Federal Withholding Tax Account 

Bank Code: 

I 
I PROJECT 

ORG Code Object CODE DESCRIPTION AMOUNT 

11000000 212010 Federal W/H 38,298.86 

1100Jl000 212020 Social Security WIH 26,930.02 

11000000 212030 Medicare W/H 10,180.44 

SUPPORTING DOCUMENTATION OF All AMOUNTS IS REQUIRED 

TOTAL $ 75,409.32 

DESCRIPTION: 

' 
EXPLANATION FOR LACK OF P.O. :Federal WIH Tax Payment For P/R Period: 11115/2019 

I 
' 

APUSEONLY 

BATCH# I 



Payroll Summary 

Village Of Bensenville (89156) 

Payroll Totals 

Payroll Checks O.edcType 

Regular 

Regular 

Totals 

Payroll Checks c~~ck Typ• Age~cyT)'Jle 

Agency Regular 

Totals 

Check Date: 11/1512019 

Process: 2019111501 

Pay Period: 10/2812019 to 11/10/2019 

C<:~w:t NetCkd• 

,154 0.00 

'J9 27,121.53 

1?3 27,121.53 

Coun1 Net Check 

4 1,976.11 

4 1,976.11 

Page I of2 

Dlr Dep Amounl Ne-t J\1110tml 

218,090.41 218,090.41 

1,059.38 28,180.91 

219,149.79 246,271.32 --> 

Dir D<!p Amount Ne!AII1011l'll 

0.00 1,976.1 I 

0.00 1,976.11 --> 

Total Net Payroll Liability 29,097.64 219,149.79 248,247.43 -4 

Tax Liability 
fmVand Related T:u:es T~D~Id 

FOOcrnllncomc Tax 36-6005794 

Medicare 36-6005794 

Medicare- Employer 36-6005794 

OASDI 36-6005794 

OASDI- Employer 36-6005794 

Totals 

IL and Related Taxes T.ufd 

lllinois SITW 3660057940008 

Totals 

llSUI and Related Ta"<es Ta>;ld 

Illinois SUI 0800928 

Totals 

\\'1 and Related Taxes Tax ld 

Wisoonsin SITIV o36- 1026511657-
02 

Totals 

.... Frequenq Wa"' 

Semi-Weekly 325,237.79 

Semi-Weekly 351.()46.02 

SemiwWeekly 351,046.02 

Semi-Weekly 225,705,80 
' Semi-Weekly 225,7o5:so 

.... Fr~uen~ Wa~:e 

Semi-Weekly 321,199.93 

"'" Frequency W~sc 

Quanerly 355,830.33 

Rate frequency W:tt;C 

Semi-Monthly 4,234,75 

' Tolal Tax Liability 

Total Payroll LiRhilily 

Paylocity Corporation 
(888) 873-8205 

Cap Wages EEAmount ERAIT>Qunt 

325,237.79 38,298.86 

351,046.02 5,09027 

351,046.Q2 5,090.17 

217,177.69 13,465.00 

217,177.69 13,465.02 

56,854.13 18,555.19 -4 75,409,32 

C1pWage$ EE ,\mount ER Amount 

321,199.93 15,593.04 

15,593.04 0.00 -4 15,593.04 

Cap Wages EEAmoool ER Amount 

21,438.71 

0.00 0.00-+ 0.00 

C~pW~ EEAmount ER AmPWU 

4,234.75 279.19 

279.19 0.00 ~ 279.19 

72,726.36 18,555.19 --+ 91,281.55 

339,528.98 --t 339,528.98 

User: sgucs1 

Run on 11/14/2019 at 8:37AM 

246,271.32 

1,976,11 

248,247.43 



VILLAGE OF BENSENVILLE 
PAYLOCITY BANK DEBIT 

IB BENSENVILLE 
GAt:;;w.•,:r i0 O~PQR TVNIT'I' 

HAND TYPE CHECK? I I 

CHECK# DATE REQUESTED: 11/2712019 

WIRE TRANSFER# REQUESTED BY: Sharon Guest 

WARRANT DATE: DEPT. HEAD APPR.: 

VOUCHER BY: FINANCE DEPT. APPR. 

' ENTERED BY: VILLAGE MANAGER APPR 

Bank Debit Date 11/29/2019 HR' DIRECTOR APPR. 

VENDOR NO.: __ 1~3~38~ ___ VENDOR NAME: .::O::!:Id~S~e:::C::;:O:_::nd~B~a::_n:::k _______ _ 

P.O. NUMBER: _______ ADDRESS: Village of Bensenville 

INVOICE NO.: Federal Withholding Tax Account 

Bank Code: 

PROJECT 
ORG Code Obiect CODE DESCRIPTION AMOUNT 

11000000 212010 FederaiW/H 39 279.02 

11000000 212020 Social Securitv W/H 26,721.38 

11000000 212030 Medicare W/H 10 312.28 

SUPPORTING DOCUMENTATION OF ALL AMOUNTS IS REQUIRED 

TOTAL $ 76,312.68 

DESCRIPTION: 

EXPLANATION FOR LACK OF P.O. :Federal W/H Tax Payment For P/R Period: 1112912019 

APUSEONLY -

BATCH I ' .. 



Payroll Summary 

Village Of Bensenville (89156) 

Payroll Totals 

Ch~~kTypc 

Regular 

Regular 

Totals 

Payrol\ Checks Cheek Type A~en'flype 

Agency Regular 

Totals 

Check Date: 11/29/2019 

Process: 2019112901 

Pay Period: 11/11/2019 to 11/24/2019 

Cowu NCICheclr. 

147 0.00 

35 25.360.75 

182 25,360.75 

Cou~t Ne~Ctw,~k 

4 3,257.51 

4 3,257.51 

Page I of2 

Dir Dep Amo~t NdAmount 

220,602.23 220,60223 

1,077.18 26,437,93 

221,679.41 247,040.16 ~ 

Di r Dcp Amount NttAmounl 

0.00 3,257 . .51 

0.00 3,257.51 ---> 

Total Net Payroll Liability 28,618.26 221,679.41 250.297.67 --+ 

Tax Liability 
f!TW and Related Taxes Ta~ ld 

Federal Income Tax 36-6005794 

Medicare 36-6005794 

Medicare· Employer 36-6005794 

OASDI 36-6005794 

OASDI- Employer 36-6005794 

Totals 

II. ood Related Taxes T~:~~ld 

JllinoisSinv 3660057940008 

Totals 

!LSUI.1nd Related Taxes Tuld 

Illinois SUI 0800928 

Totals 

WI and Related Tues Tax ld 

Wisconsin SITW 036-1026511657-
02 

Totals 

J;;;y;o~ 

.... Fr~t>tncy Wage 

Semi-Weekly 330,000.20 

Semi~ Weekly 3SS.S99)6 

Semi· Weekly 355,599,76 

Semi-Weekly 228,554:13 

Semi-Weekly 228,554:13 

""' Frequt11cy Wage 

Semj..Wcekly 325,82L65 

R..:e Frco'it>t!K)' w.,. 
Quarterly 360,384:07 

~!C FrtqutnC)' Wag:e 

Semi-Monthly 4,375.44 

Total Tu Liability 

T olal Payroll Liability' 

Paylocity Corporation 
(888) 873-8205 

Cap Wages EE Amount ERAmomt 

330,000.20 39,27902 

355,599.76 5,156.08 

355,599.76 5,156.20 

215,495.29 13,360.67 

215,495.29 13,360.71 

57,795.77 18,516.91 ---> 76,3JUJ8 

CapW.B!>e:s EEAmoWit ERAmotmt 

325,821.65 15,87335 

JS,87J.JS 0.00 --+ 15,873.35 

C•p Waee• EEAmount ERAmo11111 

20,186.81 

o.oo 0.00 -4- 0.00 

c.pwo;n EEAmoutlt fRAmOIInl 

4,375.44 288.01 

288.01 o.oo --....}- 288.01 

73,957.13 18,516.91 --+ 92,474.04 

342.771.71 -+ 342,771.71 

User: sguest 

Run on 1112612019 at 4:19PM 

247,040.16 

3,257.51 

250,297.67 



VILLAGE OF BENSENVILLE 

HAND TYPE CHECK? 
E BENSENVILLE 

<},H!';W ... Y TO OPPO~l'UtJlTY 

PAYLOCITY BANK DEBIT 

CHECK# OA TE REQUESTED: 12112/2019 

WIRE TRANSFER # REQUESTED BY: Sharon Guest 

WARRANT DATE: DEPT. HEAD APPR.: 

VOUCHER BY: FINANCE DEPT. APPR. 

ENTERED BY: VILLAGE MANAGER APPR 

Bank Debit Date 12/13/2019 HR DIRECTOR APPR. 

VENDOR NO.: 1338 VENDOR NAME: ..:O:.::Id::.:S::::e:::c::::;onc.:d:..;B::::ao::n"'-k _______ _ 

P.O. NUMBER: _______ ADDRESS: Village of Bensenville 

INVOICE NO.: Federal Withholding Tax Account 

Bank Code: 

PROJECT 
ORGCode Object CODE DESCRIPTION AMOUNT 

11000000 212010 FederaiWIH 47,636.08 

11000000 212020 Social Security WIH 28,560.86 

I 
11000000 212030 Medicare W/H 12,407.37 

SUPPORTING DOCUMENTATION OF ALL AMOUNTS IS REQUIRED 

TOTAL $ 88,604.31 

DESCRIPTION: 

EXPLANATION FOR LACK OF P.O. :Federal WIH Tax Payment ForPIR Period: 12/13/2019 

APUSEONLY 

BATCH# I 



Payroll Summary 

Village Of Bensenville (B9156) 

Payroll Totals 

Pay10ll Checks Ch~ekType 

Regular 

Regular 

Totals 

Payroll Che~;:J.:s Cheek Type Ag:encyType 

Agency Regular 

Totals 

Check Date; 12/1312019 

Process: 2019121301 

Pay Period: 11/25/2019 to 12/08/2019 

C~o NetChed: 

184 0.00 

33 24,526.67 

217 24,526.67 

c~• NetChecl: 

4 2,226.11 

4 2,221i.ll 

Page I of2 

Vit Pep Amol.tllt Nt~Amount 

269,653.27 269,653.27 

2,318.37 26,845.04 

271,971.64 296,498.31 ..... 296,498.31 

Dir Dep Amount Ne-t Amount 

0.00 2.226.11 

0.00 2,226.11 -> 2,226.11 

Total Net Payroll Liability 26,752.78 271,971.64 298,724.42 -> 298,724.4! 

Tax Liability 
FJTI\'and Rda!ed Tax~ T11XId 

Federal Income Tax 36-6005794 

Medicare 36-6005794 

Medicare- Employer 36-6005794 

OASDI 36-6005794 

OASDI- Employer 36-6005794 

Totals 

!Land Related Taxes Tu.ld 

Illinois SITW 3660057940008 

Tolals 

ILSUI and Related Taxes TMid 

Illinois SUI 0800928 

Totals 

\\'1 and Related Taxes Told 

Wisconsin S11W 036-1 026511657· 
02 

Totals 

.... frequtncy w.,. 

Semi-Weekly 398,479.56 

Semi-Weekly 427,963:62 

Semi-Weekly 427,963.62 

Semi-Weekly 246,5!3.06 

Semi-Weekly 246,513.06 

,., Frequ~:ncy Wage 

Semi· Weekly 391,866.60 

''" Frtqumcy Wast 

Qu~:~rtcrly 425,222.62 

''" F~t·quel!cy w,.. 
Semj-Mcnthly 6,928.00 

Total Tax Liability 

Total Payroll Liabiiity 

Paylocity Corporation 
(888) 873-8205 

CapW~n EE Amount ERAmcxr.t 

398,479.56 47,636.08 

427,963.62 6,201.90 

427,963.62 6,205.47 

230.360.41 14,278.51 

230,360.41 14,282.35 

68,116.49 20,487.82 --+- 88,604.31 

C~pWRt:U EEAmo1.111t ER Amount 

391,866.60 18,760.72 

18,760.72 0.00 ---+ 18,760.72 

Cap Wages EF. AIOOU!U ER Amount 

15,578.64 

0.00 0.00 ~ o.oo 

CapWli8Cl EEAmount EkAmoW11 

6,92800 461.73 

461.73 o.oo ---+ 461.73 

87,338.94 20,487.82 --+ 107,826.76 

406,551.18 -+ 406,551.18 

Us~r:· sguest 

Run on !21!212019at 10:11 AM 



VILLAGE OF BENSENVILLE 

HAND TYPE CHECK? 

E I ~,~t;!;S,H~Y}k.~~ PAYLOCITY BANK DEBIT 

CHECK# loATE REQUESTED: 12123/2019 

WIRE TRANSFER# /1 REQUESTED BY: Sharon Guest 

WARRANT DATE: loEP~. HEAD APPR.: 

VOUCHER BY: FINANCE DEPT. APPR. 
: : 

ENTEREOBY: VILlCAGE MANAGER APPR. 
: 

Bank Debit Date 12/27/2019 HR DIRECTOR APPR. 

VENDOR NO.: _ ___,1'-"33"'8,__ ___ VENDOR NAME: ..::O"'Id'-";s:::e::::co=nd::.cB:::a,_n"'k _______ _ 

P.O. NUMBER: _______ ADDRESS: Vill~ge of Bensenville 

INVOICE NO.: Federal Withholding Tax Account 

Bank Code: 

I 

PROJECT I 

ORG Code Object CODE DESCRIPTION AMOUNT 

11000000 212010 Fed~raiW/H 38,582.18 
I 

11000000 212020 Social Securitv W/H 25,929.17 

11000000 212030 Medicare W/H 10,185.71 

I 

SUPPORnNG DOCUMENTATION OF ALL AMOUNTS IS REQUIRED 

TOTAL $ 74,697.06 

DESCRIPTION: 

EXPLANATION FOR LACK OF P.O.: Federal WIH Tax Payment For P/R Period: 12/27/2019 

APUSEONLY 

BATCH# I 



Payroll Summary 

Village Of Bensenville (89156) 

Payroll Totals 

Pnyroll ChC:cks Check T)lle 

Manual 

Regular 

Regular 

Totals 

Payroll Clred:5 Cho:ck Type Agency Type 

Agency Regular 

Totals 

Check Dales: 12/27/2019 to 12117/2019 

Processes: 2019122701 - 2019122702 

Pay Periods: 12/09/2<Jl9 to 12/2212019 

Cowl! Ner Check 

0.00 

161 0.00 

'31 20,418.25 

193 20,418.25 

Count Net Check 

6 2,997.34 

6 2,997.34 

Page 1 of2 

Dir Dep Amount Net Amount 

0.00 0.00 

222.964 OJ 222,964.03 

2,195.14 22,613.39 

225,159.17 245,577.42 ---1-

Dir Dcp A10011111 N~tAmoWll 

0.00 2.997.34 

0.00 2,997.34 ~ 

Total Net Payroll Liability 23,415.59 225,159.17 248,574.76 -+ 

Tax Liability 
F JTW and Related Taxes Ta>t:!d 

Federal (ncomeTa;..: 36-6005794 

Medicare 36-6005794 

Medicare - Employer 36-6005794 

OASDI 36-6005794 

OASOI- Employer )6-6005794 

Tolak 

IL and Related Taxes T.uc ld 

Illinois SITW 3660057940008 

Totals 

ILSUI .md Rela1ed Taxes Tu ld 

Illinois SUI 0800928 

Totals 

WI and Relucd Taxes Ttt ld' 

Wisconsm SlnV 036-1026511657-
02 

Totals 

!""-._, . 
pa YtOf!!}:; 

R11te freqqency W~gc 

Semi-Weekly 326,734 87 

Semi-Weekly 351.439.15 

Semi-Weekly 351,439.15 

Semi-Weekly 221,966.37 

Semi-Weekly 221,966.~7 

Rate f~qucncy w:i,ce 

Semi-Weekly 322.697.01 

Rate: Fuquen~y Wasc 

Quarterly 356,458.70 

""' frequency WA
1

ge 

Semi-Monthly 4.234.75 

' Total Tax Liability 

Total Payroll Liability . 

Paylocity Corporation 
(888) 873-8205 

C'ap W~~~:es EE Amolrnt ER Amount 

326.734.87 38,582.18 

351,439.15 5,089.84 

351,439.15 5,095.87 

209,105.72 12.964 62 

209,105.72 12,964.55 

56,636.64 lfl,060.42 ---Jo- 74,697.06 

C;<p\\'oges EEAnl(ll.al\ ER Amoun! 

322,697.01 15.649.38 

15,649.38 o.oo-> 15,649.38 

CapWiljleS EEAmount ERAmotmt 

19,950.79 

0.00 (toO ---Jo- 0.00 

CapW!J!;es EE Amount ERArrx>~~nt 

4,234.75 279.19 

279.19 0.00 ---Jo- 279.19 

72,565.21 18,060.42 --7 90,625.63 

339,200.39 --+ 339.200.39 

User: sguest 

Run on t2/3012019 at 1:33 PM 

245t57i.42 

2,997.34 

248,574.76 



• 

Edward R. Kirby & Associates, Inc. 

Ms. Mary Ribaudo 
Village of Bensenville 
Police Fire Commission 
12 S. Center Street 
Bensenville, 1L 60 I 06 

FOR PROFESSIONAL SERVICES RENDERED 

RICARDO CHAPARRO 

Elmhurst, IL 60126-1313 
909 S. Illinois Route 83 

Phone: 630-941-1700 
Fax: 630-941-1750 

Conducted a background investigation ofRicardo Chaparro. 

Expenses: 
Mileage 
Credit Report 
Drivers Abstract 
Student Clearinghouse 

TAX !.D. 36·2681979 

Date 
Invoice# 
Our File No. 

4/19/2019 
42404 

BG-002-19 

DUE WHEN RECEIVED 

Balance Due 

1,500.00 

55.00 
19.00 
12.00 
59.80 

$1,645.80 



• 

Edward R. Kirby & Associates, Inc. 

Ms. Mary Ribando 
Village of Bensenville 
Police Fire Commission 
12 S. Center Street 
Bensenville, IL 60106 

FOR PROFESSIONAL SERVICES RENDERED 

ADAM J. KADLEC 

Elmhurst,IL 60126-1313 
909 S. Illinois Route 83 

Phone: 630-941-1700 
Fax: 630-941·1750 

Conducted a background investigation of Adam J. Kadlec. 

Expenses: 
Mileage 
Credit Report 
Drivers Abstract 
Student Clearinghouse 

TAX !.D. 36-2681979 

Date 
Invoice# 
Our File No. 

4/19/2019 
42405 

BG-003-19 

DUE WHEN RECEIVED 

Balance Due 

1,500.00 

38.50 
19.00 
12.00 
14.95 

$1,584.45 



-'\ 

Ms. Mary Ribando 
Village of Bensenville 
Police Fire Commission 
12 S. Center Street 
Bensenville, IL 60 I 06 

Edward R. Kirby & Associates, Inc. 

Elmhurst, IL 60126-1313 
909 S. Illinois Route 83 

Phone: 630-941-1700 
Fax: 630-941-1750 

Date 
Invoice# 
Our File No. 

4/19/2019 
42406 

BG-004-19 

DUE WHEN RECEIVED 
FOR PROFESSIONAL SERVICES RENDERED 

BTY AN J. MADDEN 

Conducted a background investigation of Bryan J. Madden. 

Expenses: 
Mileage 
Credit Report 
Drivers Abstract 
Student Clearinghouse 
Employment Verification Fees 

Balance Due 

TAXI.D. 36-2681979 

1,500.00 

27.50 
19.00 
12.00 
16.95 

122.85 

$1,698.30 



Edward R Kirby & Associates, Inc. 

Ms. Mal)' Ribando 
Village of Bensenville 
Police Fire Commission 
\2 S.- Center Street 
Bensenville, IL 60 I 06 

FOR PROFESSIONAL SERVICES RliNDERED 

ANTHONY CARRION 

Elmhurst, IL 60126-1313 
909 S. Illinois Route 83 

Phone: 630-941-1700 
Fax: 630-941·1750 

, I 

Conducted a limited background investigation of Anthony Carrion. 

3.5 Hours@ $)00.00 
Expenses: i 

Credit Report 
Drivers Abstract 

I I 

' ' 

TAX !.D. 36-2681979 

Date 
Invoice# 
Our FileNo. 

8/8/2019 
42579 

BG-012-19 

DUE WHEN RECEIVED 

Balance Due 

350.00 

25.00 
12.00 

$387.00 



Ciilzante Construction 
236 S Lalonde UnH B 
Addison, IL 60101 
(630) 890-3800 
jimcafzante@gmail.com 
calzanteconstruction.com 

Invoice 
BILL TO 
Vince English 

INVOICE# 1489 

Village of Bensenville 
717 East Jefferson St 
Bensenville, ll 60106 

DATE 04/23/2019 
DUE DATE 04/2312019 

TERMS Due on receipt 

ACTi\II.TY 

Address 
9 S Center st. Bensenville 
Tuclcpolnt 
Grind and spot Tuckpoint front of building only that have missing mortar or cracks with gray type N 
mortar. Mortar to finished wHh a U joint. 

Machinery 
Machinery 
Acid wash 
Acid wash brick 
Note 
Estimate Includes labor and material. Permits, permH fees, registration fees and bonds are not 
included estimate. Brick and Mortar will not be an exact match due to age and type. Calzante 
construction is not responsible for any damage to landscaping or grass. Payment will be due upon 
completion. Please call wHh any questions. 

BALANCE DUE 

~---------------~ 

· ·~':aunt :lt ' s --------------

. .:rvisors SignaturC:l 

i···~ctor~ Date 

AMOUNT - . -~ - ·- . 

0.00 

3,190.00 

575.00 

230.00 

0.00 

$3,995.00 


